Routledge

Global Development
Textbook Catalogue
Spring 2025

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com

Welcome

Welcome to the Taylor and Francis Global Development Textbook

Catalogue.

eBooks

We have over 50,000 eBooks available across the Humanities, Social Sciences, Behavioural
Sciences, Built Environment, STM and Law, from leading Imprints, including Routledge, Focal
Press and Psychology Press. These eBooks are available for both individual and institutional

purchase.

INDIVIDUALS

Our eBooks are available from Amazon, Apple iBookstore, Google eBooks, Ebooks.com, Kobo,
Barnes & Noble, Waterstones, Mobipocket, VitalSource, and CourseSmart.

LIBRARIESAND INSTITUTIONS

Subscribe to or purchase a wide range of eBook packages or pick and mix your own from our
complete collection (a minimum number of titles applies). FREE TRIALS are available. For more

information, please visit www.tandfebooks.com or contact your local sales team.

eUpdates

Register your email at www.tandf.co.uk/eupdates to receive information on books, journals

and other news within your area of interest.

an infor ma business

Partnership Opportunities at Routledge

At Routledge we always look for innovative ways to support and collaborate with our readers
and the organizations they represent.

If you or your organization would like to discuss partnership opportunities, from reciprocal
marketing activities to commercial enterprises, please do get in touch on

partnerships@routledge.com.

Considering Books for Course Use?

Falh This symbol shows books that are available as complimentary exam copies for lecturers or
faculty considering them for course adoption. To obtain your copy visit the URL listed

beneath the title in the catalog and select your choice of print or electronic copy.
Visit www.routledge.com or in the US you can call 1-800-634-7064.
@ This symbol shows books that are available as electronic inspection copies only.

For a complete list, visit: www.routledge.com/representatives.

Trade Customers\' Representatives, Agents and Distribution

For a complete list, visit:

www.routledge.com/representatives.

Prices, publication dates and content are correct at time of going to press, but may be subject to change without notice.


www.tandfebooks.com
www.tandf.co.uk/eupdates
www.partnerships@routledge.com
www.routledge.com/representatives
www.routledge.com/representatives

Contents

Communications, Media and Development — ....................
Conflict, Security and Development — ............ooooieiieiea...
Development ECONOMICS ...t
Development Management — ..........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiain

Development Politics .. ...
Education, Children & Development ...,
Environment & Development ... .. ...
Ethics of Development ... ..
Genderand Development ... ..
Global Development / Development Studies — ...................
Global Migration ...
Health and Development ... ... i
Humanitarian and Disaster Response  ...................oooo....
Regional Development ... ...

Research Methods ... ..
Society and Development .. ... . o

South-South Development ... ... ...

INdeX ot e e e e

10
12
13
14
16
18
20
23
25
26
27



2 COMMUNICATIONS, MEDIA AND DEVELOPMENT

Communication in International Development
Doing Good or Looking Good?

Edited by Florencia Enghel , Jessica Noske-Turner
Series: Rethinking Development

International development stakeholders harness
communication with two broad purposes: to do good, via
communication for development and media assistance, and
to communicate do-gooding, via public relations. This book
aims to unpack the ways in which different efforts to do
good via communication are combined with attempts to
look good, be it to donor constituencies, policy-

makers or journalists. This book is perfect for students and
scholars in the areas of development communication and
international development, and will also appeal to
practitioners and officers working in international aid who
are directly affected by the challenge to communicate for
and about development.

Routledge

May 2018 :198pp

Pb: 978-1-138-56992-8 : £37.99

Hb: 978-1-138-56991-1: £135

eBook: 978-0-203-70397-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138569928

Critical ICT4D (Information and Communication
Technologies for Development)

Edited by Azadeh Akbari University of Twente, the
Netherlands, Silvia Masiero University of Oslo, Norway

Series: Routledge Studies in Science, Technology and Society

The edited volume Critical ICT4D highlights the need for a
paradigm change in theorising, designing and researching
Information and Communication Technologies for
Development (ICT4D). Offering thematic discussions in
many development sectors with up-to-date case studies
informed by recent research in the field, it sheds light on
constructive contributions of critical ICT4D research. Written
in an accessible language, the book will appeal to
postgraduate students, fellow researchers, policymakers in
the fields of sociology, development studies, STS, critical
data studies, surveillance studies, international relations,
public administration, and information systems.

Routledge

January 2025 : 214pp

Pb: 978-1-032-49894-2 : £39.99

Hb: 978-1-032-49896-6 : £145

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032498942

ICT and Rural Development in the Global South

Willem van Eekelen
Series: Rethinking Development

This book dives into the achievements, opportunities, risks
and dangers of ICT in the rural Global South, and takes a look
at the likely future. Drawing on years of experience across 45
counties, as well as extensive original academic research,
Willem van Eekelen situates the evolving role of ICT in wider
development patterns in the Global South.This engaging
and authoritative account of ICT and rural development will
help students, academics, governmental policymakers,
donors and investors wishing to support socio-economic
development in the Global South.

Routledge

December 2023 : 226pp

Pb: 978-1-032-58842-1: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-58844-5 : £145

eBook: 978-1-003-45171-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032588421

Information and Communication Technology for
Development (ICT4D)

Richard Heeks University of Manchester, UK
Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

This is the first dedicated textbook to examine and explain
these emerging phenomena of Information and
Communication Technology for Development. It will help
students, practitioners and researchers understand the place
of ICTs within development; the ICT-enabled changes
already underway; and the key issues and interventions that
engage ICT4D practice and strategy. The book uses
extensive in-text diagrams, tables and boxed examples with
chapter-end discussion and assignment questions and
further reading. Supported by online activities, video links
and session outlines and slides, this textbook provides the
basis for undergraduate, postgraduate and online learning
modules on ICT4D.

Routledge

November 2017 : 428pp

Pb:978-1-138-10181-4 : £39.99

Hb: 978-1-138-10180-7 : £145

eBook: 978-1-315-65260-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138101814

Media and Development

Richard Vokes University of Adelaide, Australia
Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

The text provides advanced undergraduate, and
postgraduate, students with an introduction to the key
theoretical perspectives in both media theory and
development studies. It also brings these two bodies of
theory into dialogue with each other, by examining the
ways in which both media and development produce social
changes (both intended and unintended), and by looking at
how media has been, and could be, ‘harnessed’ by
development agencies, developing world governments,
NGOs, and peoples in the developing world as part of their
wider attempts to achieve positive social change.

Routledge

November 2017 : 316pp

Pb: 978-0-415-74554-3 : £36.99

Hb: 978-0-415-74553-6 : £155

eBook: 978-1-315-79782-3

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415745543

Mobile Technology and Social Transformations
Access to Knowledge in Global Contexts

Edited by Stefanie Felsberger , Ramesh Subramanian
Series: Rethinking Development

This book investigates the ways in which the mobile
telephone has transformed societies around the world,
bringing both opportunities and challenges. At a time when
knowledge and truth are increasingly contested, the book
asks how mobile technology has changed the ways in which
people create, disseminate, and access knowledge. With
case studies from Hong Kong, South Korea, India, Syria,
Egypt, Botswana, Brazil, and the US, this book provides an
important account of the changing nature of our access to
knowledge, and is key reading for students, researchers,
activists and policy makers with an interest in technology
and access to knowledge.

Routledge

May 2021 : 216pp

Pb:978-0-367-54524-6 : £36.99

Hb: 978-0-367-54522-2 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-08957-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367545246


https://www.routledge.com/9781138569928
https://www.routledge.com/9781138101814
https://www.routledge.com/9781032498942
https://www.routledge.com/9780415745543
https://www.routledge.com/9781032588421
https://www.routledge.com/9780367545246

3RD EDITION

Conflict and Development

Andrew J. Williams University of St. Andrews, UK,
Alasdair Gordon-Gibson

Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

Fully revised and updated in its third edition, this timely
book brings together the study of conflict and war and the
problems surrounding economic development of
developing societies who are most prone to experiencing
problems in moving on after war. Accessible and engaging,
this textbook is a pivotal resource for a nexus of subjects
related to the often separated fields of conflict and
development studies, as well as practitioners in this area.

Routledge

September 2024 : 310pp

Pb: 978-1-032-40523-0 : £37.99

Hb: 978-1-032-40525-4 : £130

eBook: 978-1-003-35348-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032405230

3RD EDITION

Conflict, Security and Development
An Introduction

Paul Jackson University of Birmingham, UK, Danielle
Beswick

Drawing on academic theory, field research and policy
developments, Conflict, Security and Development provides
an overview of the connections between security and
development, before, during and after conflict. The

third edition has been revised and updated to take account
of changes that have occurred in both the policy and
academic arenas, and contains one new chapter.

Routledge

June 2018:272pp

Pb: 978-1-138-57857-9: £39.99

Hb: 978-1-138-57856-2 : £135

eBook: 978-1-351-26416-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138578579

Human Security in Disease and Disaster

Natasha Lindstaedt

This timely new textbook lays bare the ways in which
disease and disaster can turn politicians into global leaders
or national liabilities. It explains the impact of crises on
development and human security and explores how states
and societies can respond more effectively. Written primarily
for the student of politics, but also drawing from public
health, public policy and environmental studies, the book
investigates the threats posed by disease and disasters, and
demonstrates how states can shape the ways in which these
crises unfold. The book delves deep into how state response
to these challenges can impact political and economic
stability.

Routledge

September 2021 : 388pp

Pb: 978-0-367-65297-5 : £36.99

Hb: 978-0-367-65301-9: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-12880-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367652975

CONFLICT, SECURITY AND DEVELOPMENT

Spoiler Groups and UN Peacekeeping

Peter Nadin , Patrick Cammaert, Vesselin Popovski
Series: Adelphi series

This book argues that the UN is peacekeeping in places
where there is no peace to keep. This book is a policy guide
for UN missions. It contemplates the challenging nature of
non-permissive UN mission environments and offers a
challenge to the UN to think afresh about the way it
undertakes missions in these settings.

Routledge

March 2015 : 148pp

Pb: 978-1-138-92496-3 : £18.99

Hb: 978-1-138-46653-1: £160

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138924963

The Anthropology of Peace and Reconciliation
Pax Humana

Nigel Eltringham University of Sussex, UK
Series: Critical Topics in Contemporary Anthropology

This book offers a uniquely comparative, case-study
perspective on the anthropology of peace and
reconciliation. In the contemporary world, the end of violent
conflict often gives way to one, or a combination, of five
interventions designed to strengthen ‘peace’ and facilitate
‘reconciliation’. Exploring the five interventions through
detailed ethnographic accounts from around the world, this
book is essential reading for scholars of peace studies,
conflict resolution studies, and those taking an
anthropological approach to conflict, violence, human rights
and law.

Routledge

May 2021 :176pp

Pb: 978-0-815-34974-7 : £36.99

Hb: 978-0-815-34973-0: £135

eBook: 978-1-351-16412-2

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815349747

Understanding International Conflict
Management

Edited by Charity Butcher Kennesaw State University,
Georgia, USA, Maia Carter Hallward Kennesaw State
University, Georgia, USA

This new textbook introduces key mechanisms and issues in
international conflict management, and engages students
with a comprehensive interdisciplinary approach to
mitigating, managing, and transforming international
conflicts. This volume will be of great interest to students of
international conflict management, conflict resolution,
peace studies and international relations in general.

Routledge

December 2019 : 282pp

Pb: 978-1-138-32956-0 : £35.99

Hb: 978-1-138-32953-9: £135

eBook: 978-0-429-44816-4

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138329560

3

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032405230
https://www.routledge.com/9781138924963
https://www.routledge.com/9781138578579
https://www.routledge.com/9780815349747
https://www.routledge.com/9780367652975
https://www.routledge.com/9781138329560
https://www.routledge.com

4 DEVELOPMENT ECONOMICS

Cash Transfers for Poverty Reduction
An International Operational Guide

Francisco V. Ayala, David Lawson University of
Manchester, UK

Series: Routledge Textbooks in Development Economics

Over the last 20 years, more than 100 countries have
implemented social safety nets, targeted at the poorest and
most vulnerable. Impact evaluations have shown the
effectiveness of these, and policy makers have explored
different methods of delivery, including cash transfers. This
book offers the first systematic discussion of the design and
implementation of poverty reduction schemes, and cash
transfer programmes in particular. The authors also draw on
their own practical experience and present global case
studies in order to show the effects that these decisions
have on operations and outcomes.

Routledge

December 2023 : 540pp

Pb: 978-1-138-22270-0: £41.99

Hb: 978-1-138-22269-4 : £135

eBook: 978-1-315-40722-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138222700

2ND EDITION

Development Economics
Theory and Practice

Alain de Janvry University of California Berkeley, USA,
Elisabeth Sadoulet University of California Berkeley, USA

This second edition of Development Economics: Theory and
Practice continues to provide students and practitioners
with the perspectives and tools they need to think
analytically and critically about the current major economic
development issues in the world. Alain de Janvry and
Elisabeth Sadoulet identify seven key dimensions of
development: growth, poverty, vulnerability, inequality,
basic needs, sustainability, and quality of life, and use them
to structure the contents of the text. The authors
demonstrate how diagnostics, design of programs and
policies, and impact evaluation can be used to seek new
solutions to the suffering and violence caused by
development failures.

Routledge

May 2021 :572pp

Pb: 978-0-367-45647-4 : £76.99

Hb: 978-0-367-45648-1: £165

eBook: 978-1-003-02454-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367456474

Globalization, Planning and Local Economic
Development

Andrew Beer, Terry L. Clower University of North Texas,
USA

This textbook is concerned with economic development at
the local, community or regional scale. Its aim is to provide
students with a comprehensive introduction to
contemporary thinking about locally-based economic
development, how growth can be planned and how that
development can be realised. In addition to a wealth of case
studies and pedagogical features, the book is also
complemented by a comprehensive range of online
resources. In offering a full toolkit of economic development
knowledge, techniques and strategies, this text will
thoroughly prepare students for a career in urban planning,
transport planning, human geography and applied
economic analysis.

Routledge

September 2019 : 264pp

Pb: 978-1-138-81031-0 : £39.99

Hb: 978-1-138-81030-3: £155

eBook: 978-1-315-74962-4

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138810310

Social Entrepreneurship and Sustainable
Development

Edited by Archana Singh Tata Institute of Social Sciences,
Mumbai, India, Edakkandi Meethal Reji Tata Institute of
Social Sciences, Mumbai, India

Series: Towards Sustainable Futures

This volume discusses the interface between social
entrepreneurship and sustainable development along with
their inter-linkages. It traces the role of social
entrepreneurship and innovations in societal transformation
in creating sustainable societies, especially in developing
nations, and for socially disadvantaged groups (the poor,
women and young people), as they address environmental
and ecological issues apart from wealth creation. It will be
useful to those in development studies, social
entrepreneurship, sustainable development, environmental
studies, public policy, political sociology, non-profit,
corporate, and public sectors, development practitioners,
and international bodies.

Routledge India

July 2020 : 280pp

Pb: 978-0-367-50176-1: £37.99

Hb: 978-0-815-39468-6 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-04239-6

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367501761

Southern-Led Development Finance
Solutions from the Global South

Edited by Diana Barrowclough , Kevin P. Gallagher,
Richard Kozul-Wright

Series: Rethinking Development

This book examines some of the innovative new south-
south financial arrangements and institutions that have
emerged in recent years, as countries from the Global South
seek new ways to transform their economies and to shield
themselves from global economic turbulence. At a time
when governments and businesses frustrated by the
traditional North-dominated mechanisms and international
financial system are seeking new approaches to investment,
trade and finance, this book is a timely contribution to the
debate. With insights from both theory and practice, it will
be of interest to practitioners, policy makers, researchers and
students working on development finance.

Routledge

September 2020 : 320pp

Pb: 978-1-138-39124-6 : £36.99

Hb: 978-1-138-39123-9: £135

eBook: 978-0-429-42282-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138391246

5TH EDITION

The Process of Economic Development

James M. Cypher

The fifth edition offers a thorough and up-to-date treatment
of development economics. It has been extensively revised
throughout, reflecting the most recent developments in
research and incorporating the latest empirical data, as well
as key theoretical advances and many new topics. The world
has seen vast economic growth in China, economic
transformation in India, challenges in Latin America, rapid
economic progress in Southeast Asia and the deepening
impact of environmental issues such as climate change. This
landmark text will continue to be an invaluable resource for
students, teachers and researchers in the fields of
development economics and development studies.

Routledge

December 2020 : 756pp

Pb: 978-0-367-25682-1: £58.99

Hb: 978-0-367-25119-2: £165

eBook: 978-0-429-28924-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367256821


https://www.routledge.com/9781138222700
https://www.routledge.com/9780367501761
https://www.routledge.com/9780367456474
https://www.routledge.com/9781138391246
https://www.routledge.com/9781138810310
https://www.routledge.com/9780367256821

Dear Development Practitioner
Advice for the Next Generation

Edited by Simon Milligan , Lee Wilson
Series: Rethinking Development

In this book, influential development practitioners reflect on
their careers by writing letters of advice to their younger
selves. Sharing their successes and failures, the challenges
and barriers they have encountered, and the changes and
continuities within their work, these deeply personal
accounts provide an invaluable window into the world of
development practice. This book will inspire those about to
embark on their professional careers and remind new
entrants and current development practitioners alike how
much there remains to be done.

Routledge

November 2023 : 208pp

Pb: 978-1-032-19802-6 : £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-19803-3 : £145

eBook: 978-1-003-26092-9

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032198026

International Development Management for
Public and Nonprofit Organizations

George M. Guess George Mason University, USA

Filling an important gap in the literature for graduate
students and practitioners in the public sector, private firms,
contractors, and non-profit organizations that manage
development assistance projects, this is a guide to dealing
with core issues likely to be faced in doing field work. It is
addressed to current and future international aid managers,
including those enrolled in international management and
international development courses at the university level.
Professional development organizations, such as
contractors, nonprofits and donors will also find the book a
useful addition to their training materials.

Routledge

June 2024 : 366pp

Pb: 978-1-032-67088-1: £39.99

Hb: 978-1-032-67092-8 : £145

eBook: 978-1-032-67095-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032670881

2ND EDITION

Non-Governmental Organizations and
Development

David Lewis , Nazneen Kanji International Institute for
Environment and Development, UK, Nuno S. Themudo

Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

This book is an introduction to the wide-ranging topic of
NGOs and development combining a critical overview of the
main research literature with a set of up-to-date theoretical
and practical insights drawn from experience in Asia, Europe,
Africa and elsewhere. This critical overview will be useful to
students of development studies at undergraduate and
masters levels in fields and disciplines as diverse as
International Development Studies, International Relations,
Geography, Anthropology, Global Studies and Politics,
International Studies, as well as general readers and
practitioners.

Routledge

December 2020 : 272pp

Pb: 978-1-138-35281-0: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-138-35279-7 : £135

eBook: 978-0-429-43451-8

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138352810

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

3RD EDITION

Non-Governmental Organizations, Management
and Development

David Lewis London School of Economics, UK

The third edition of Non-Governmental Organizations,
Management and Development is fully updated and
thoroughly reorganized, covering key issues including, but
not limited to, debates on the changing global context of
international development and the changing concepts and
practices used by NGOs. This book remains the first and only
comprehensive and academically-grounded guide to the
issues facing international development NGOs as they
operate in increasingly complex and challenging conditions
around the world. Selected Contents: Part |: The
Conceptualization of NGO Management Part Il: The Theory
of NGO Management Part Ill: The Practice of NGO
Management

Routledge

February 2014 : 332pp

Pb: 978-0-415-81650-2 : £61.99

Hb: 978-0-415-81649-6 : £130

eBook: 978-0-203-59118-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415816502

Reformers in International Development
Five Remarkable Lives

David de Ferranti
Series: Rethinking Development

This book brings to life the remarkable stories of five
exceptional international development leaders and
influencers: Ngozi Okonjo-lweala, Domingo Cavallo, Ela
Bhatt, Dzingai Mutumbuka, and Adolfo Figueroa. Together,
their experiences and accomplishments challenge us to
rethink conventional notions of leadership and international
development and to reflect on how others from Africa, Asia,
and Latin America will change the world in decades

ahead. While many books have been written

on what should be done to help rising nations thrive, this
one takes readers inside the human story of who brings
about change and how.

Routledge

December 2023 : 280pp

Pb: 978-1-032-48303-0 : £27.99

Hb: 978-1-032-48304-7 : £145

eBook: 978-1-003-38838-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032483030

Researching Development NGOs
Global and Grassroots Perspectives

Edited by Susannah Pickering-Saqqa
Series: Rethinking Development

This book offers a critical insight into how the study of NGOs
can be more theoretically grounded and methodologically
creative. Rather than evaluating the impact of NGO work,
this is a book about how researchers and practitioners can
better understand what NGOs do and how they operate.
Bringing together work from a range of NGO researchers
working across diverse disciplines and at varied stages of
their academic careers, the collection is supported by recent
case studies in the field as well as ‘dilemma boxes’ and
discussion questions in every chapter.

Routledge

April 2023 : 252pp

Pb: 978-0-367-48945-8 : £38.99

Hb: 978-0-367-48946-5 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-04358-4

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367489458

5

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032198026
https://www.routledge.com/9780415816502
https://www.routledge.com/9781032670881
https://www.routledge.com/9781032483030
https://www.routledge.com/9781138352810
https://www.routledge.com/9780367489458
https://www.routledge.com

6 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

The Project in International Development
Theory and Practice

Caitlin Scott

The project has become fundamental to international
development and humanitarian practice, playing a key role
in defining objectives, funding streams and ultimately
determining what success looks like. This book provides a
much needed overview of the project in international
development practice, guiding the reader through the latest
theoretical debates, and exploring the core tools and stages
of planning and design. Ending with suggestions for
innovation, this book is perfect for anyone looking for an
accessible and engaging guide to the international
development project, whether student, researcher or
practitioner.

Routledge

June 2023 : 184pp

Pb: 978-1-138-38482-8: £33.99

Hb: 978-1-138-38481-1: £140

eBook: 978-0-429-42741-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138384828

Working in International Development and
Humanitarian Assistance
A Career Guide

Maia Gedde

This indispensable career guide provides a general
introduction and insight into the sector and offers students
up-to-date advice. Should they study International
Development, or will Public Health, Environmental studies or
Media get them closer to where they want to get? This book
offers an understanding of what skills and experience will
make them stand out above the competition and get that
job. It enables those already working in the sector to gain a
long term view of where they want to go and how they
might structure their professional development to gain the
skills and competencies necessary to get their career on to
an upward trajectory.

Routledge

March 2015 : 394pp

Pb: 978-0-415-69835-1 : £44.99

Hb: 978-0-415-69834-4 : £135

eBook: 978-0-203-50270-9

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415698351


https://www.routledge.com/9781138384828
https://www.routledge.com/9780415698351

Aid Power and Politics

Edited by lliana Olivié , Aitor Pérez
Series: Rethinking Development

Why it is that countries spend so much money on aid for the
well-being of non-citizens outside their borders? Aid Power
and Politics delves into the political roots of aid policy,
demonstrating how and why governments across the world
use aid for global influence. Bringing together insight from
international relations and development studies, the book
argues that individual countries both have the capacity to
shape global trends, and are at the same time shaped by
global norms. This book will be an important read for
international development students, researchers,
practitioners and policy makers.

Routledge

August 2019 : 296pp

Pb: 978-1-138-34127-2: £39.99

Hb: 978-1-138-34125-8: £135

eBook: 978-0-429-44023-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138341272

Geopolitics and Development

Marcus Power

This textbook examines the historical emergence of
development as a form of governmentality, from the end of
empire to the Cold War and the War on Terror. It illustrates
the various ways in which the meanings and relations of
development as a discourse, an apparatus and an aspiration,
have been geopolitically imagined and enframed. Primarily
intended for scholars and post-graduate students in
Development Studies, Human Geography, African studies
and International Relations, thisl book provides an engaging,
invaluable and up-to-date resource for making® sense of the
complex entanglement between geopolitics and
developmentM past and present.

Routledge

January 2019 :432pp

Pb: 978-0-415-51957-1: £36.99

Hb: 978-0-415-51956-4 : £180

eBook: 978-0-203-49442-4

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415519571

4TH EDITION
Global Politics

A New Introduction

Edited by Jenny Edkins University of Aberystwyth, UK,
Maja Zehfuss University of Kopenhagen, Denmark,
Thomas Gregory University of Auckland, New Zealand

Global Politics: A New Introduction engages directly with
questions that those coming to the study of world politics
bring with them. From that innovative starting point, it
explores key issues through a critical and inquiring
perspective, presenting theoretical ideas and concepts in
conjunction with a global range of historical and
contemporary case studies. Revised and updated
throughout, the fourth edition offers examples engaging
with the latest developments in global politics. This exciting,
up-to-date and ground-breaking textbook is essential
reading for all those concerned about global politics.

Routledge

January 2025 : 646pp

Pb: 978-1-032-50509-1 : £39.99

Hb: 978-1-032-52085-8 : £145

eBook: 978-1-003-40513-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032505091

DEVELOPMENT POLITICS

4TH EDITION

Introduction to Global Politics

Richard W. Mansbach lowa State University, USA, Ellen
Pirro

Introduction to Global Politics 4th edition is an accessible,
comprehensive, and well-written introductory textbook
which emphasizes the evolution of major global issues from
the past to the present. The book is designed to appeal to
students and instructors interested in international relations
as a broadly defined, multidisciplinary subject encompassing
politics, history, economics, military science, psychology,
sociology, anthropology and philosophy.

Routledge

June 2023:612pp

Pb:978-1-032-02050-1 : £47.99

Hb: 978-1-032-02049-5 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-18160-6

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032020501

Politics in Developing Countries

Damien Kingsbury Deakin University, Australia

Politics in Developing Countries provides a clear and user-
friendly introduction to the key factors and themes that
shape political processes in developing countries. Whilst all
developing countries have experienced momentous
political change over the last century, this book examines
the variations in how states have or have not worked to the
advancement of their citizens’ interests. Wide-ranging

and engagingly written, this authoritative introductory
textbook is perfect for students of politics and international
development, as well as for those with a general interest in
the challenges faced by countries in the Global South.

Routledge

February 2019 : 236pp

Pb: 978-1-138-29721-0: £37.99

Hb: 978-1-138-29717-3 : £135

eBook: 978-1-315-09945-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138297210

South-North Dialogues on Democracy,
Development and Sustainability

Edited by Cristina Froes de Borja Reis , Tatiana
Berringer

Series: Rethinking Development

This book shows how bringing together experts from the
Global South and the Global North can help us to
understand and combat global economic, political, and
social inequalities. For too long, the world's problems have
been viewed through the narrow conceptual lenses of the
Global North. This book lays the groundwork for a new
approach- a truly global approach to political economy.
The book will be of great interest to students, researchers,
and experts in international relations, global development,
and international political economy, and to anyone looking
for new perspectives on pernicious problems.

Routledge

May 2023 : 200pp

Pb: 978-1-032-47043-6 : £38.99

Hb: 978-1-032-47044-3 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-38436-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032470436

7

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781138341272
https://www.routledge.com/9781032020501
https://www.routledge.com/9780415519571
https://www.routledge.com/9781138297210
https://www.routledge.com/9781032505091
https://www.routledge.com/9781032470436
https://www.routledge.com

8 DEVELOPMENT POLITICS

The Future of Diplomacy After COVID-19

Multilateralism and the Global Pandemic

Routledge

May 2021 :172pp

Edited by Hana Alhashimi, Andres Fiallo, Toni-Shae
Freckleton, Mona Ali Khalil , Vahd Mulachela,
Jonathan Viera

Written by a team of authors who have worked directly in
International Public Policy and the establishment of global
agendas at the United Nations, this book considers the
impact of the COVID-19 pandemic on international
diplomacy, and the challenges and opportunities it presents
for the future of multilateralism. This title will be essential
reading for professionals and policymakers involved in
diplomatic roles, as well as students and scholars interested
in the future of international relations, global governance
and sustainable development.

Pb: 978-0-367-76402-9: £32.99

Hb: 978-0-367-76403-6 : £135
eBook: 978-1-003-16680-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367764029


https://www.routledge.com/9780367764029

2ND EDITION

Children, Youth and Development

Routledge
August 2016 : 530pp

Nicola Ansell Brunel University London, UK
Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

The new edition explores the varied ways in which global
processes in the form of development policies, economic
and cultural globalization, and international agreements
combine with more locally specific practices to shape the
lives of young people living in the poorer regions of the
world. Children, Youth and Development takes account of
significant changes in the contexts in which poor children
grow up, notably the financial crisis and changing
development policy environment, the impacts of
environmental change and hazards, as well as recent
theoretical developments. It is aimed at higher level
undergraduates and postgraduates, researchers and
practitioners.

Pb: 978-0-415-61720-8 : £43.99

Hb: 978-0-415-61719-2: £150
eBook: 978-0-203-82940-0

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415617208

Education and

Routledge
May 2018 : 268pp

Development

Simon McGrath University of Nottingham, UK
Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

This title explores the place of education in development
debates and provides a systematic and a theoretical
overview of the main approaches to the subject. It
emphases the fact that education is profoundly shaped by
national and local cultures even if many issues are shared
across different locations. The chapters discuss human
capital, human rights and human development, education,
gender and development, and draw on examples from a
wide range of countries such as India, Hong Kong, Kenya
and South Africa. It is aimed at the undergraduate level,
and also development practitioners, policy makers,
entrepreneurs and corporate employees engaged in aspects
of education and development work.

Pb: 978-1-138-21128-5: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-138-21120-9: £180
eBook: 978-1-315-45333-0

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138211285

MOOCs and Open Education in the Global South

Challenges, Successes, and Opportunities

Routledge
November 2019 :392pp

Edited by Ke Zhang , Curtis Bonk , Thomas Reeves,
Thomas Reynolds

With e-learning technologies evolving and expanding at
high rates, organizations and institutions around the world
are integrating massive open online courses (MOOCs) and
other open educational resources (OERs). MOOCs and Open
Education in the Global South explores the initiatives that
are leveraging these flexible systems to educate, train, and
empower populations previously denied access to such
opportunities. This comprehensive text is an essential
resource for policy makers, instructional designers,
practitioners, administrators, and other MOOC and OER
community stakeholders.

Pb: 978-0-367-02577-9: £42.99

Hb: 978-0-367-02576-2 : £125
eBook: 978-0-429-39891-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367025779

EDUCATION, CHILDREN & DEVELOPMENT 9

Young People in the Global South
Voice, Agency and Citizenship

Edited by Kate Pincock Oversees Development Institute
(ODI), UK, Nicola Jones Overseas Development Institute,
UK, Lorraine van Blerk , Nyaradzayi Gumbonzvanda

Series: Rethinking Development

Young People in the Global South: Voice, Agency and
Citizenship explores the spatial, relational, affective, and
material dimensions of adolescents’ and young people’s
civic engagement and political participation in lower- and
middle-income contexts. Filling a key gap in the knowledge
about the concerns and experiences of young people in
contexts beyond the global North, this textbook will be of
interest to academics, students and practitioners in the fields
of childhood and youth studies, international development,
social movements, human geography, sociology, and
comparative politics.

Routledge

January 2024 : 442pp

Pb: 978-1-032-37741-4 : £38.99

Hb: 978-1-032-37742-1: £145

eBook: 978-1-003-34166-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032377414

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9780415617208
https://www.routledge.com/9781032377414
https://www.routledge.com/9781138211285
https://www.routledge.com/9780367025779
https://www.routledge.com

10 ENVIRONMENT & DEVELOPMENT

Advancing and Negotiating Sustainable
Development Goals (SDGs)
A Practical Toolkit

Frank V. Zerunyan, Yann Duzert

Advancing and Negotiating Sustainable Development Goals
(SDGs) presents a negotiation framework based on the
principles of network/collaborative governance in
implementing UN Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs).
Trialled in the classroom and workplace, the practical toolkit
gives you the tools necessary for facilitating future
collaboration and knowledge transfer to all those working to
strengthen the formulation, implementation, and
achievement of SDG-oriented policies. Advancing and
Negotiating Sustainable Development Goals (SDGS) is
essential reading for all those interested in a better and
more sustainable future for all.

Routledge

July 2024 : 224pp

Pb: 978-1-032-76913-4 : £38.99

Hb: 978-1-032-80492-7 : £145

eBook: 978-1-003-49709-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032769134

Doing Political Ecology

Edited by Gregory L. Simon , Kelly Kay

Since its inception, the field of political ecology has served as
a critical hub for inclusive and transformative environmental
inquiry. Doing Political Ecology offers a distinctive entry
point into this ever-growing field and argues that our
scholarly "foundations”, today more than ever, comprise a
cross-cutting latticework of research approaches and
concepts. Each chapter astutely grounds key
methodological, theoretical, topical, and conceptual
approaches that animate a range of influential, cutting-edge,
and complementary approaches for “doing” political
ecology.

Routledge

October 2024 : 316pp

Pb: 978-0-367-76095-3 : £38.99

Hb: 978-0-367-75531-7 : £150

eBook: 978-1-003-16547-7

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367760953

Energy and Development

Frauke Urban
Series: Rethinking Development

This book explores the key issues and concepts in the field
of energy and development and addresses policy responses
such as the energy aims of the SDGs and the United Nation’s
target of universal energy access. It outlines various options
for delivering energy access, both low carbon and fossil fuel-
based, and examines the environmental, socio-economic
and technological implications of these possibilities. Taking
a holistic and multi-disciplinary approach, and containing
useful teaching resources including recommended reading
lists and seminar questions, this book will be a great
resource for students and scholars of energy and
development.

Routledge

November 2019 : 260pp

Pb: 978-1-138-48596-9: £37.99

Hb: 978-1-138-48595-2: £135

eBook: 978-1-351-04748-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138485969

2ND EDITION

Essential Concepts of Global Environmental
Governance

Edited by Jean-Frederic Morin , Amandine Orsini

Essential Concepts of Global Environmental Governance
synthesizes writing from an internationally diverse range of
well-known experts. Each entry defines a central concept in
global environmental governance, presenting its historical
evolution and related debates, and includes key
bibliographical references and further reading. This new
edition takes stock of several recent developments in global
environmental politics including the adoption of the 2015
Paris Agreement on Climate Change and the launch of the
UN Global Pact for the Environment in 2017.

Routledge

September 2020 : 332pp

Pb: 978-0-367-41869-4 : £35.99

Hb: 978-0-367-41870-0: £135

eBook: 978-0-367-81668-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367418694

2ND EDITION

Evaluating Environment in International
Development

Edited by Juha . Uitto

This book provides novel and in-depth perspectives on
evaluating environment and sustainability issues in
developing countries. This new edition reflects on the 2030
Agenda for Sustainable Development and Sustainable
Development Goals. Significantly updated throughout to
reflect recent developments in climate change research, and
on the implications of the 2020 pandemic, this volume will
be of great interest to students and scholars of environment
studies, development studies, international relations,
sustainable development and evaluation, as well as
practitioners in international organizations and
development and environmental NGOs.

Routledge

March 2021 : 346pp

Pb:978-0-367-55711-9 : £36.99

Hb: 978-0-367-55709-6 : £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367557119

4TH EDITION

Green Development
Environment and Sustainability in a Developing World

Bill Adams University of Cambridge, UK

In print continuously since 1990, Green Development has
won a place as a leading account of sustainable
development used by generations of undergraduate and
graduate students. This authoritative and readable text
provides a clear and coherent analysis of sustainable
development in theory and practice. The fourth edition of
Green Development is fully revised, and up to date. It offers
clear insights into the challenges of environmental sustain-
ability, and social and economic development. The book has
proved its value to generations of students as an
authoritative, thought-provoking and readable guide to the
field of sustainable development.

Routledge

December 2019 : 428pp

Pb: 978-0-415-82072-1 : £37.99

Hb: 978-0-415-82071-4: £135

eBook: 978-0-203-38603-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415820721


https://www.routledge.com/9781032769134
https://www.routledge.com/9780367418694
https://www.routledge.com/9780367760953
https://www.routledge.com/9780367557119
https://www.routledge.com/9781138485969
https://www.routledge.com/9780415820721

Living with Energy Poverty
Perspectives from the Global North and South

Edited by Paola Velasco Herrejon , Breffni Lennon,
Niall P. Dunphy

Series: Routledge Explorations in Energy Studies

Living with Energy Poverty: Perspectives from the Global
North and South expands our collective understanding of
energy poverty and deepens our recognition of the
phenomenon by engaging with the lived experiences of
energy-poor households across different contexts.

Routledge

December 2023 :312pp

Pb: 978-1-032-52819-9: £39.99

Hb: 978-1-032-52818-2: £145

eBook: 978-1-003-40853-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032528199

Rural Development

Adam Pain, Kjell Hansen

Rural Development is a textbook that critically examines
economic, social and cultural aspects of rural development
efforts both in the global north and in the global south. By
consistently using examples from the north and the south
the book highlights similarities of processes as well as
differences in contexts. The book is written in a way that
makes it accessible for undergraduates while at the same
time opens for the kind of deeper reading used by master
students and Ph.D.'s. Every chapter is linked to discussion
questions as well as suggested further readings and useful
websites.

Routledge

June 2019:334pp

Pb: 978-1-138-77566-4 : £37.99

Hb: 978-1-138-77564-0: £175

eBook: 978-1-315-77364-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138775664

Rural Development in Practice
Evolving Challenges and Opportunities

Willem van Eekelen
Series: Rethinking Development

Rural Development in Practice focuses on the evolving
nature of rural development in the Global South. It outlines
how we got to where we are today, checks what we can
learn from history, and explores the development drivers,
facilitators and obstacles most likely to shape the years
ahead. Real-life examples, exercises, role-plays, textboxes,
anecdotes and illustrative artwork are used to bring
concepts and theories to life. It is essential reading for
students at all levels, and will be of benefit to programme
and policy staff in rural-focused government departments,
multilateral agencies and non-government organisations.

Routledge

May 2020 : 264pp

Pb: 978-1-138-57536-3 : £36.99

Hb: 978-1-138-57535-6 : £135

eBook: 978-1-351-27200-1

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138575363

ENVIRONMENT & DEVELOPMENT

Transforming Food Systems

Narratives of Power

Molly D. Anderson Middlebury College, USA

Series: Routledge Studies in Food, Society and the
Environment

This book will be of great interest to students, scholars and
policymakers interested in creating a sustainable food
system which will ensure a food secure, socially justice and
environmentally sustainable future.

Routledge

July 2024 : 282pp

Pb:978-1-032-19667-1 : £38.99

Hb: 978-1-032-19669-5 : £145

eBook: 978-1-003-26026-4

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032196671

3RD EDITION

Understanding Sustainable Development

John Blewitt Aston University, UK

A truly comprehensive introduction to the topic,
Understanding Sustainable Development is designed to
give students on a wide range of courses an appreciation of
the key concepts and theories of sustainable development.
Fully updated, the third edition includes detailed coverage
of the Sustainable Development Goals and their impact on
global development.

Routledge

December 2017 : 426pp

Pb: 978-1-138-20595-6 : £39.99

Hb: 978-1-138-20593-2: £150

eBook: 978-1-315-46585-2

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138205956

4TH EDITION

Fundamentals of Sustainable Development

Niko Roorda

This revised fourth edition provides an accessible and
interdisciplinary introduction to sustainable development
for undergraduate and postgraduate students across the
natural and social sciences, and beyond. It is designed to
easily align with structured modules to enable students to
work through topics one by one. Timely topics on
sustainable business are introduced across the book,
including carbon footprints, ecolabels, greenwashing,
measuring and reporting, degrowth, and personal and
professional action points. This is the must-have resource for
students and lecturers in all disciplines who have an interest
in the sustainability of our planet, human society and global
economy.

Routledge

January 2025 : 416pp

Pb: 978-1-032-50465-0 : £46.99

Hb: 978-1-032-50466-7 : £145

eBook: 978-1-003-39862-2

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032504650

11

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032528199
https://www.routledge.com/9781032196671
https://www.routledge.com/9781138775664
https://www.routledge.com/9781138205956
https://www.routledge.com/9781138575363
https://www.routledge.com/9781032504650
https://www.routledge.com

12

ETHICS OF DEVELOPMENT

Development with Dignity
Self-determination, Localization, and the End to Poverty

Routledge
January 2022 : 202pp

Tom G. Palmer Atlas Network, USA, Matt Warner Atlas
Network, USA

Series: Rethinking Development

At a time when the global development industry is under
more pressure than ever before, this book argues that an
end to poverty can only be achieved by prioritising human
dignity. Offering a wide range of interdisciplinary
perspectives and specific examples from the field showing
these ideas in action, this book provides NGOs, multilateral
institutions and donor countries with practical guidelines for
implementing "dignity-first" development. Compelling and
engaging, with a wide range of recommendations for
reforming development practice and supporting liberal
democracy, this book will be an essential read for students
and practitioners of international development.

Pb: 978-1-032-13563-2: £22.99

Hb: 978-1-032-13564-9: £135
eBook: 978-1-003-22987-2

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032135632

Foreign Aid and Its Unintended Consequences

Routledge
September 2023 : 236pp

Dirk-Jan Koch
Series: Rethinking Development

Foreign aid and international development frequently bring
with it a range of unintended consequences, both negative
and positive. This book delves into these consequences,
providing a fresh and comprehensive guide to
understanding them and studying them. The book also
includes personal testimonies, a succinct overview of
unintended effects, and suggestions for further reading.
Providing a clear overview of what side effects to anticipate
when planning, executing, and evaluating aid, this book will
be an important resource for students, development
practitioners, and policymakers alike.

Pb: 978-1-032-41214-6 : £38.99

Hb: 978-1-032-41218-4 : £145
*For full contents and more i

nformation, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032412146

The Ethics of Development

An Introduction

Routledge
October 2018:216pp

David Ingram , Thomas J Derdak Loyola University
Chicago, USA

Series: The Ethics of ...

The Ethics of Development: An Introduction systematically
and comprehensively examines the ethical issues
surrounding the controversial and engaging subject of
development. Featuring case studies throughout this
textbook provides a philosophical introduction to an
incredibly topical issue studied by students within the fields
of applied ethics, global justice, politics, sociology,
economics, geography and public policy.

Pb: 978-1-138-20344-0 : £36.99
Hb: 978-1-138-20343-3 : £135

eBook: 978-0-429-43308-5
* For full contents and more

information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138203440

The Ethics of Global Poverty

An introduction

Routledge
December 2016 : 212pp

Scott Wisor University of Birmingham, UK
Series: The Ethics of ...

The Ethics of Global Poverty offers a thorough introduction
to the ethical issues surrounding global poverty. Featuring
case studies throughout, this textbook is essential reading
for students studying global ethics or global poverty who
want an understanding of the moral issues that arise from
vast inequalities of wealth and power in a highly
interconnected world.

Pb: 978-1-138-82706-6 : £39.99

Hb: 978-1-138-82705-9: £130
eBook: 978-1-315-73876-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138827066


https://www.routledge.com/9781032135632
https://www.routledge.com/9781138827066
https://www.routledge.com/9781032412146
https://www.routledge.com/9781138203440

Empowering Adolescent Girls in Developing
Countries

Gender Justice and Norm Change

Edited by Caroline Harper , Nicola Jones Overseas
Development Institute, UK, Anita Ghimire , Rachel
Marcus , Grace Kyomuhendo Bantebya

At a time when adolescent girls' wellbeing and
development is an increasing focus for funding and
research, Empowering Adolescent Girls in Developing
Countries is explores the harmful impact of discriminatory
gender norms on all aspects of adolescent girls' lives and
across very different contexts. Grounded in four years of
indepth research across Ethiopia, Nepal, Uganda and Viet
Nam, this book shows how more egalitarian gender norms
can help disadvantaged adolescent girls to realise their
potential.

Routledge

February 2018 : 228pp

Pb: 978-1-138-74716-6 : £25.99

Hb: 978-1-138-74715-9: £135

eBook: 978-1-315-18025-0

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138747166

3RD EDITION

Gender and Development

Janet Momsen
Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

The only broad based introduction to the topic written
specifically for a student audience. It features student-
friendly items such as chapter learning objectives, discussion
questions, annotated guides to further reading of written
works and websites. It is enlivened with examples and cases
drawn from the author’s field research, consultancies with
international agencies and leadership in non-governmental
organizations over five decades and her experience of
teaching the topic.

Routledge

October 2019 : 340pp

Pb: 978-1-138-94062-8 : £39.99

Hb: 978-1-138-94061-1 : £135

eBook: 978-1-315-67418-6

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138940628

Prevention of Violence Against Women and Girls
Mainstreaming in Development Programmes

Tamsin Bradley, Janet Gruber
Series: Rethinking Development

This book argues that women and girls are vulnerable across
all areas of society, and that a commitment to end violence
against women and girls needs to be embedded into all
development programmes. It presents an innovative
framework for sensitisation and action across development
programmes, based on emerging best practices and lessons
learnt, and illustrated through a number of country contexts
and a range of programmes. Drawing on nearly three
decades of experience working on gender, health and
violence against women programmes as both practitioners,
and academics, the authors present key lessons which can
be used by both students, researchers and practitioners
alike.

Routledge

September 2021 : 240pp

Pb: 978-0-367-23584-0 : £36.99

Hb: 978-0-367-23588-8 : £135

eBook: 978-0-429-28060-3

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367235840

GENDER AND DEVELOPMENT 13

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781138747166
https://www.routledge.com/9781138940628
https://www.routledge.com/9780367235840
https://www.routledge.com

14 GLOBAL DEVELOPMENT / DEVELOPMENT STUDIES

Aid and Development

John Overton Victoria, University of Wellington, NZ,
Warwick Murray Victoria University of Wellington, New
Zealand

Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

This book provides an overview of what aid is, how it has
changed over time, and how it is practiced, as well as
debates about whether aid works, for whom, and what its
future might be. It is an important resource for students,
development workers and policy makers seeking an
understanding of how aid works. The text shows how ‘aid’ is
a contested and fluid concept that involves a wide and
changing variety of policies, actors and impacts. Each
chapter includes case studies, chapter summaries,
discussions, weblinks and further reading, to help
strengthen the reader’s understanding.

Routledge

October 2020 : 270pp

Pb: 978-0-367-41484-9 : £39.99

Hb: 978-0-367-41483-2: £175

eBook: 978-0-367-81475-5

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367414849

Foreign Aid

Policy and Practice

Phyllis R. Pomerantz Sanford School of Public Policy,
Duke University, USA

Foreign Aid: Policy and Practice offers a complete overview
of the basics of foreign aid. Who is it for? Who pays for it?
Why does it exist? What is it spent on? How much is it? And
most importantly, does it work? Drawing on the author’s 25
years' experience in development practice and 15 years in
teaching, the book reflects on recent efforts to accelerate
aid's impact and concludes by taking a balanced look at the
future of aid. Perfect for university teaching at advanced
undergraduate and graduate levels, this book will also
encourage development practitioners, policy makers and
members of the public to engage in more informed debates
about aid and development finance.

Routledge

July 2023 :252pp

Pb: 978-1-032-20806-0 : £25.99

Hb: 978-1-032-20807-7 : £145

eBook: 978-1-003-26532-0

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032208060

4TH EDITION

Geographies of Development
An Introduction to Development Studies

Robert Potter, Tony Binns, Jennifer Elliott, Etienne
Nel, David Smith

Geographies of Development: an Introduction to
Development Studies remains a core, balanced and
comprehensive introductory textbook for students of
Development Studies, Development Geography and related
fields. This clear and concise text encourages critical
engagement by integrating theory alongside practice and
related key topics throughout. It demonstrates informatively
that ideas concerning development have been many and
varied and highly contested - varying from time to time and
from place to place.

Routledge

December 2017 : 658pp

Pb: 978-1-138-79430-6 : £49.99

Hb: 978-1-138-79429-0: £180

eBook: 978-0-429-29795-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138794306

Global Development
The Basics

Daniel Hammett
Series: The Basics

How do we try to make the world a better place, when the
challenges of poverty, disease, war, conflict, and climate
change continue to impact millions of lives? Global
Development: The Basics is a lively and engaging
introduction to the shifting landscape of global
development, right from its origins, to present-day
problems, and on to what the future for global development
might look like. It investigates whose voices are included or
silenced in dominant approaches to development. Covering
key topics in the field, from economics and politics, through
to gender and climate change, this book is perfect for
readers starting out in their understanding of global
development.

Routledge

August 2023 : 210pp

Pb: 978-0-367-72631-7 : £21.99

Hb: 978-0-367-72632-4: £105

eBook: 978-1-003-15565-2

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367726317

International Development
Socio-Economic Theories, Legacies, and Strategies

Anna Lanoszka University of Windsor, Canada

International Development is a comprehensive inquiry into
the field of socio-economic development founded on an
understanding that economic advancement involves
transformation of society. It explores successful
developmental strategies but also tries to identify factors
behind failed endeavours and the human costs associated
with them.

Routledge

January 2018 : 276pp

Pb: 978-1-138-67035-8 : £37.99

Hb: 978-1-138-67034-1: £135

eBook: 978-1-315-61767-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138670358

4TH EDITION
The Companion to Development Studies

Edited by Emil Dauncey , Vandana Desai , Robert B.
Potter

The Companion to Development Studies is essential reading
in the field of development studies. This indispensable
resource offers succinct, up-to-date, and insightful chapters
that reflect the diverse voices and perspectives informing
the field and the dynamic interplay of theory, policy, and
practice that characterizes it. This fourth edition brings
together contributions from an impressive range of
renowned international experts, and emerging voices at the
forefront of development studies to deliver engaging,
interdisciplinary, and provocative insights into this
challenging field.

Routledge

May 2024 : 590pp

Pb: 978-0-367-24424-8 : £37.99

Hb: 978-0-367-24423-1: £145

eBook: 978-0-429-28234-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367244248


https://www.routledge.com/9780367414849
https://www.routledge.com/9780367726317
https://www.routledge.com/9781032208060
https://www.routledge.com/9781138670358
https://www.routledge.com/9781138794306
https://www.routledge.com/9780367244248

2ND EDITION

The Essential Guide to Critical Development
Studies

Edited by Henry Veltmeyer Research Professor in
Development Studies, Universidad de Auténoma de
Zacatecas, Mexico; Professor Emeritus in International
Development Studies at Saint Mary's University, Canada,
Paul Bowles University of Northern British Columbia,
Canada

Series: Routledge Critical Development Studies

This textbook provides an up-to-date and authoritative
introduction to the field of critical development studies,
challenging mainstream development discourse and the
assumptions that underlie it. This thoroughly revised and
expanded second edition will be essential reading for
students of Global Development, Political Science,
Sociology, Economics, Gender Studies, Geography, History,
Anthropology, Agrarian Studies, International Political
Economy and Area Studies. It will also be an important
resource for development researchers, practitioners, and
policymakers.

Routledge

September 2021 : 442pp

Pb: 978-0-367-47885-8 : £39.99

Hb: 978-0-367-47886-5 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-03718-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367478858

The Future of Aid

Global Public Investment

Jonathan Glennie

What went wrong with foreign aid? Despite many positive
changes, poverty is not history, and the very idea of foreign
aid is now under sustained attack by administrations around
the world. The Future of Aid calls for a wholesale
restructuring of the aid project, a totally new approach fit for
the challenges of the 21st century: Global Public Investment.
Engagingly written by a well-known expert in the field, this
book sets out a powerful roadmap for an evolution in the
way that we think about aid, global cooperation, and the
need to back up our ambitious global objectives with public
money.

Routledge

November 2020 : 160pp

Pb: 978-0-367-40497-0: £22.99

Hb: 978-0-367-35932-4 : £135

eBook: 978-0-429-35638-4

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367404970

11TH EDITION
The Other World

Issues and Politics of the Developing World

Craig Arceneaux , Anika Leithner, Sara Lopus,
Benjamin F. Timms, Shanruo Zhang

Now in its 11th edition, The Other World combines thematic
and area studies approaches to explore contemporary
globalissues. Accessible and interdisciplinary, this textbook
offers political, economic, social, and historical analyses of
Latin America, Sub-Saharan Africa, North Africa and the
Middle East, and Asia. The Other World highlights similarities
and differences as it recognizes the challenges and
opportunities offered by globalization. The Other World is
the perfect introductory text to the world's developing
regions and their political challenges — a must buy for
courses in Comparative Politics, Politics of the Developing
World; and Introduction to International Studies.

Routledge

November 2024 : 498pp

Pb: 978-1-032-49527-9: £74.99

Hb: 978-1-032-49530-9: £160

eBook: 978-1-003-39427-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032495279

GLOBAL DEVELOPMENT / DEVELOPMENT STUDIES

3RD EDITION

Theories and Practices of Development

Katie Willis Royal Holloway, University of London, UK
Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

The new updated third edition provides a clear and user-
friendly introduction to the complex debates around how
development has been understood and achieved. It has
been fully updated and expanded to reflect global political
and economic shifts, as well as new approaches to
development. Sections on diversity and development have
been expanded and the book considers the future of
development in the era of the Sustainable Development
Goals (SDGs). This key text provides a clear and thorough
explanation of key development theories and practices. The
third edition will remain an invaluable resource for
undergraduate students in Geography, Politics and
Development Studies.

Routledge

December 2020 : 292pp

Pb:978-1-138-67754-8 : £36.99

Hb: 978-1-138-67753-1: £135

eBook: 978-1-315-55946-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138677548

2ND EDITION
Understanding Global Poverty

Causes, Solutions, and Capabilities

Serena Cosgrove Seattle University, USA, Benjamin
Curtis Behavioural Insights Team, UK

Understanding Global Poverty introduces students to the
study and analysis of poverty, helping them to understand
why it is pervasive across human societies, and how it can
be reduced through proven policy solutions.This new
edition has been revised and updated throughout and is
perfect as an introductory textbook for students across
sociology, global development, political science,
anthropology, public health and economics, and will also be
a valuable resource to policy makers and development
practitioners.

Routledge

August 2021 : 366pp

Pb: 978-0-367-48983-0 : £35.99

Hb: 978-0-367-48985-4 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-04382-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367489830

15

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9780367478858
https://www.routledge.com/9781138677548
https://www.routledge.com/9780367404970
https://www.routledge.com/9780367489830
https://www.routledge.com/9781032495279
https://www.routledge.com

16  GLOBAL MIGRATION

Border Culture
Theory, Imagination, Geopolitics

Victor Konrad , Anne-Laure Amilhat Szary
Series: Routledge Borderlands Studies

This book introduces readers to the cultural imaginings of
borders: the in-between spaces in which transnationalism
collides with geopolitical cooperation and contestation. It
provides an extensive and critical vision of border culture on
the move, drawing on numerous examples worldwide and a
growing international literature across border and cultural
studies. It shows how border culture develops in the human
imagination and manifests in human constructs of "nation"
and "state", as well as in transnationalism. The book will be
an essential read for students and researchers across border
studies, geopolitics, geography, and cultural studies.

Routledge

December 2022 : 298pp

Pb: 978-1-032-29411-7 : £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-29410-0: £125

eBook: 978-1-003-30148-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032294117

Global Migration

Patterns, processes, and politics

Elizabeth Mavroudi, Caroline Nagel University of
South Carolina, US

This new, fully updated edition of Global Migration provides
students with a thorough and grounded understanding of
multiple dimensions of migration, including labour markets,
citizenship, border control, integration, and identity.
Providing a useful and timely introduction to migration, the
textbook addresses migration in a holistic way and equips
students with the tools they need to participate in
contemporary debates about migration in sending and
destination contexts. Global Migration serves as the go-to
book for teaching advanced undergraduate and Master’s-
level students about the complexities of migration across
nation-state borders.

Routledge

May 2016 : 262pp

Pb: 978-0-415-68387-6 : £43.99

Hb: 978-0-415-68386-9 : £180

eBook: 978-1-315-62339-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415683876

Introducing Forced Migration

Patricia Hynes
Series: Rethinking Development

Introducing Forced Migration focuses in particular on the
forcible displacement of people, introducing readers to who
forced migrants are, where they are, why international
protection is critical, and how people recreate their worlds in
the face of increasingly restrictive legislation and

policy. Perfect for undergraduate and postgraduate teaching
in courses related to migration and diaspora

studies, Introducing Forced Migration will also be valuable
to policy-makers, practitioners, journalists, volunteers and
aid workers working with refugees, the internally displaced
and those who have experienced trafficking.

Routledge

March 2021 : 242pp

Pb: 978-1-138-05548-3 : £36.99

Hb: 978-1-138-05547-6 : £135

eBook: 978-1-315-16592-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138055483

Measuring Global Migration
Towards Better Data for All

Frank Laczko, Elisa Mosler Vidal , Marzia Rango
Series: Routledge Key Issues in Global Migration

This book focuses on how to improve the collection, analysis
and use of data on global migration and international
mobility. Written by leading experts on international
migration data, this book is the perfect guide for students,
policy-makers and practitioners looking to understand more
about the existing evidence base on migration, and what
can be done to improve it.

Routledge

December 2023 : 224pp

Pb:978-1-032-20951-7 : £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-20952-4 : £145

eBook: 978-1-003-26607-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032209517

Migration in Africa
Shifting Patterns of Mobility from the 19th to the 21st Century

Edited by Michiel de Haas , Ewout Frankema

This book introduces readers to the age of intra-African
migration, a period from the mid-19th century onwards in
which the centre of gravity of African migration moved
decisively inwards. Most books tend to zoom in on Africa’s
external migration during the earlier intercontinental slave
trade and the more recent outmigration to the global north,
but this book argues that migration within the continent has
been far more central to the lives of Africans over the course
of the last two centuries. By taking a broad historical and
continent-wide perspective, this book explores the
distinctions between the more immediate drivers of
migration and deeper patterns of change over time.

Routledge

March 2022 : 420pp

Pb: 978-1-032-12524-4 : £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-12529-9 : £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032125244

3RD EDITION
Migration in World History

Patrick Manning University of Pittsburgh, USA, Tiffany
Trimmer

Series: Themes in World History

In this third edition of Migration in World History, Patrick
Manning presents an expanded and newly coherent view of
migratory processes, conveying new research and
interpretation. While migration is often stressful, it
contributes to diversity, exchanges, new perspectives, and
innovations. This comprehensive and up-to-date view of
migration will stimulate readers with interests in many fields.

Routledge

May 2020: 292pp

Pb:978-1-138-29584-1: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-138-29581-0: £135

eBook: 978-1-351-25668-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138295841


https://www.routledge.com/9781032294117
https://www.routledge.com/9781032209517
https://www.routledge.com/9780415683876
https://www.routledge.com/9781032125244
https://www.routledge.com/9781138055483
https://www.routledge.com/9781138295841

4TH EDITION

Migration Theory

Talking across Disciplines

Routledge
July 2022 :392pp

Edited by Caroline B. Brettell , James F. Hollifield

The revised fourth edition of Migration Theory continues to
offer a one-stop synthesis of contemporary thought on
migration. Editors Caroline B. Brettell and James F. Hollifield
remain committed to include coverage that is comparative
and global in scope while enhancing similarities and
differences between academic fields. Designed for
undergraduate and graduate courses in migration studies, a
primary goal of the text is to assist instructors in guiding
students who may have little background on migration to,
understand important issues and debates. This makes the
book a valuable guide not only to the perspectives of one's
own discipline but to those of cognate fields.

Pb: 978-0-367-63855-9 : £61.99

Hb: 978-0-367-63857-3 : £155
eBook: 978-1-003-12101-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367638559

Refugee Voices
Performativity and the Struggle for Recognition

Routledge
March 2024 : 170pp

Rob Sharp

This book explores how participatory creative production
can allow refugees to be recognized in emotional, legal and
social ways. It also explains how decisions around
participation in these forms of creative production can
equally exclude refugee voices from the public sphere,
inhibit recognition, and in fact lead to refugee
misrecognition. Building on the concept of ‘performative
refugeeness’, it considers how refugee voices are
ambivalently enacted in alternative forms of media. It will be
of great interest to scholars and researchers of migration
and refugee studies, media and culture studies, performance
studies and communication studies.

Pb: 978-1-032-72740-0 : £39.99

Hb: 978-1-032-53679-8 : £145
eBook: 978-1-003-42182-5

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032727400

The Ethics of Migration

An Introduction

Routledge
May 2019: 214pp

Adam Hosein Northeastern University, USA
Series: The Ethics of ..

This book systematically and comprehensively examines the
ethical issues surrounding immigration, addressing key
questions such as: Can states control their borders and if so
to what extent? Is detention a justifiable means of border
enforcement? Who should be considered a refugee? When
are amnesties for unauthorized migrants appropriate?
Featuring case studies throughout, this textbook provides a
philosophical introduction to an incredibly topical issue
studied by students within the fields of political philosophy,
applied ethics, politics, law, sociology and public policy.

Pb: 978-1-138-65952-0: £37.99

Hb: 978-1-138-65951-3 : £135
eBook: 978-0-429-02945-5

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138659520

GLOBAL MIGRATION 17

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9780367638559
https://www.routledge.com/9781032727400
https://www.routledge.com/9781138659520
https://www.routledge.com

18 HEALTH AND DEVELOPMENT

2ND EDITION

Disaster Health Management
A Primer for Students and Practitioners

Edited by Gerry FitzGerald Queensland University of
Technology, Australia, Stacey Pizzino , Penelope Burns
, Colin Myers , Mike Tarrant Queensland University of
Technology, Australia, Ben Ryan , Marie Fredriksen
Queensland University of Technology, Australia, Peter
Aitken Queensland University of Technology, Australia
and James Cook University, Australia

The second edition of this leading textbook provides the
definitive guide to disaster health management. From the
key concepts, principles and terminology, to systems for
mitigation, planning, response and recovery, it gives readers
a comprehensive overview of every aspect of this emerging
field. It is essential reading for both students and
practitioners engaging in this important work.

Routledge

January 2024 : 428pp

Pb: 978-1-032-13940-1 : £49.99

Hb: 978-1-032-62661-1: £135

eBook: 978-1-032-62660-4

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032139401

2ND EDITION
Global Health

An Introduction to Current and Future Trends

Kevin McCracken Macquarie University, Australia, David
R. Phillips Lingnan University, Hong Kong

Global Health, second edition, continues to provide readers
with a comprehensive, up-to-date and thought-provoking
outline and understanding of the constantly evolving global
health landscape. New or extended topics in this edition
include; emerging and re-emerging infectious disease
threats; terrorism, global conflict and health; the UN
Sustainable Development Goals; Universal Health Coverage;
information technology; palliative and end-of-life care;
substance abuse; and, ethical issues in global health.

Routledge

June 2017 : 466pp

Pb: 978-1-138-91275-5: £42.99

Hb: 978-1-138-91274-8 : £180

eBook: 978-1-315-69180-0

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138912755

Global Health and Human Rights

Principles and Practices

Edited by Cees J. Hamelink , Dirk R. Essink , Marlies J.
Visser

This fascinating textbook explores public health and
individual healthcare through the prism of global human
rights and ethical decision-making. Also featuring online
video lecturers, this is an important textbook that will be
essential reading for students across the health sciences,
including medicine and all related fields.

Routledge

December 2024 : 240pp

Pb: 978-1-032-50374-5 : £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-52857-1: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-40876-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032503745

2ND EDITION
Global Health Governance

Sophie Harman Queen Mary University of London, UK,
Andreas Papamichail Queen Mary University, United
Kingdom

Series: Global Institutions

Fully updated for the second edition, this text provides a
concise and informative introduction to how global health is
governed, exploring the ways in which we understand
global health governance, exposing its complex nature, and
asking who or what really governs global health, to what
outcome, and for whom. Governing outbreaks,
emergencies, pandemics, access to medicines, non-
communicable diseases, and the financing of fully
functioning health systems remain among the biggest
challenges national and international policymakers and
practitioners face.

Routledge

August 2024 : 264pp

Pb: 978-1-138-56036-9 : £35.99

Hb: 978-1-138-56034-5 : £130

eBook: 978-0-203-71161-3

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138560369

Globalization, Health and the Global South
A Critical Approach

Jimoh Amzat, Oliver Razum

Globalization is a form of social change, reshaping the socio-
spatial milieu in which human strive, and in which health
and disease are managed and controlled. And yet the effects
of globalization are distributed unevenly, with opportunities
open for some but not for all. Including further reading and
end of chapter discussion questions, this essential textbook
will be important reading for students across the health
social sciences.

Routledge

December 2021 : 232pp

Pb: 978-1-032-12665-4 : £38.99

Hb: 978-1-032-16298-0 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-24797-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032126654

Managing Global Health Projects in Low and
Middle-Income Countries
A Practical Guide

Paul Robinson

With over 30 years of experience in global health
programming and teaching, the author offers practical and
insightful guidance in this unique book for managing global
health projects in resource-constrained settings. Timely and
original, this book is an essential resource for university
students of global health courses preparing to manage
global health projects in low and middle income countries,
as well as for newly engaged project managers.

Routledge

May 2024 : 238pp

Pb: 978-1-032-50588-6 : £31.99

Hb: 978-1-032-52105-3: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-40524-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032505886


https://www.routledge.com/9781032139401
https://www.routledge.com/9781138560369
https://www.routledge.com/9781138912755
https://www.routledge.com/9781032126654
https://www.routledge.com/9781032503745
https://www.routledge.com/9781032505886

Public Health Humanitarian Responses to Natural

Disasters

Routledge

February 2017 : 294pp

Emily Chan The Chinese University of Hong Kong, Hong
Kong

Series: Routledge Humanitarian Studies

With a unique focus on Asian case studies, this book
introduces the human health impact of various disaster
types (earthquake, volcanic eruption, tropical cyclone,
floods, drought and famine, heat waves and cold waves) as
well as the human needs of different groups of people
(women, children, the elderly, etc.) to be responded to in
disasters. It develops insights in understanding, mitigating
and reducing disaster risk and disaster impact by applying
relevant public health theories and principles.

Pb: 978-1-138-95370-3 : £49.99

Hb: 978-1-138-95368-0 : £145
eBook: 978-1-315-66721-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138953703

HEALTH AND DEVELOPMENT 19

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781138953703
https://www.routledge.com

20 HUMANITARIAN AND DISASTER RESPONSE

Adolescents in Humanitarian Crisis
Displacement, Gender and Social Inequalities

Edited by Nicola Jones Overseas Development Institute,
UK, Kate Pincock Oversees Development Institute (ODI),
UK, Bassam Abu Hamad Al-Quds University

Series: Routledge Humanitarian Studies

This book investigates the experiences and vulnerabilities
faced by adolescents displaced by humanitarian crisis. It
explores the experiences of adolescent refugees, adolescent
internally displaced persons and stateless adolescents from
across Lebanon, Jordan, Bangladesh, Ethiopia, Palestine and
Rwanda. Drawing on innovative mixed-methods research,
the book investigates education; health and nutrition;
freedom from violence and bodily integrity; psychosocial
wellbeing; voice and agency; and economic empowerment.
It will be a vital guide for humanitarian students and
researchers, and for practitioners seeking to build effective,
evidence-based policy.

Routledge

June 2021 :238pp

Pb: 978-0-367-76461-6 : £36.99

Hb: 978-0-367-76463-0: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367764616

Authoritarian Practices and Humanitarian
Negotiations

Edited by Andrew J Cunningham
Series: Routledge Humanitarian Studies

This book examines authoritarian practices in relation to
humanitarian negotiations. Chapters provide insights at the
macro, meso, and micro levels, through case studies on the
international and domestic legal and political framing of
humanitarian contexts (Xinjiang, Afghanistan, Venezuela,
Russia, and Syria), as well as the actual practice of
negotiating with authoritarian regimes (Ethiopia). This book
is useful for those studying international politics and
humanitarian studies, as well as for practitioners seeking to
better systematise their humanitarian negotiations.

Routledge

December 2023 : 274pp

Pb: 978-1-032-32679-5 : £39.99

Hb: 978-1-032-32757-0: £145

eBook: 978-1-003-31654-1

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032326795

Child Rights in Humanitarian Crisis
Improving Action and Response

Edited by Rigmor Argren , Jessica Jonsson
Series: Routledge Humanitarian Studies

This book demonstrates how a focus on children’s rights can
help practitioners to safeguard children during humanitarian
crisis. The volume presents the reader with a clear focus on
children from a range of backgrounds, including those most
marginalised, such as children with disabilities. Drawing on
expertise from the field as well as academia, this book is a
treasure trove of advice from some of the humanitarian and
development sector's most experienced professionals.
Combining insights from both research and practice, this
book will be an essential read for humanitarian students and
practitioners.

Routledge

April 2023 : 226pp

Pb: 978-1-032-03477-5: £38.99

Hb: 978-1-032-03479-9: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-18749-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032034775

Depoliticising Humanitarian Action

Paradigms, Dilemmas, Resistance

Edited by Isabelle Desportes , Alice Corbet , Ayesha
Siddiqi
Series: Routledge Humanitarian Studies

Is it ever possible to separate humanitarian action from
politics? Drawing on the expertise of both practitioners and
researchers, this book is an essential guide to the thorny
interplay between what are too often considered as
separate worlds. Balancing theoretical insights with
empirical grounding, field examples and recommendations
for policy and practice, this book is perfect for researchers
and students in humanitarian studies, political science,

international relations, human rights, development studies,
disaster studies and peace and conflict studies, as well as
humanitarian practitioners and policy makers.

Routledge

September 2024 : 280pp

Pb:978-1-032-53509-8 : £38.99

Hb: 978-1-032-53510-4 : £145

eBook: 978-1-003-41241-0

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032535098

2ND EDITION

Geographic Information Systems (GIS) for
Disaster Management

Brian Tomaszewski

Now in its second edition Geographic Information Systems
(GIS) for Disaster Management has been completely
updated to take account of new developments in the field,
while continuing the benchmark first edition through
providing coverage of GIS fundamentals applied to disaster
management. Case studies demonstrate GIS concepts and
their applicability to the full disaster management cycle,
across government, private, and volunteer organizations.
Learned yet accessible, this new edition continues to be a
valuable teaching tool for undergraduate and graduate
instructors in the disaster management and GIS fields, as
well as disaster management and humanitarian
professionals.

Routledge

October 2020 : 482pp

Hb: 978-1-138-48986-8 : £105

eBook: 978-1-351-03486-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138489868

Humanitarian Futures
Challenges and Opportunities

Randolph C. Kent
Series: Routledge Humanitarian Studies

Humanitarian Futures: Challenges and Opportunities
explores the increasing types, dimensions and dynamics of
crises threatening the world in the twenty-first century, and
argues that those with humanitarian roles and
responsibilities can only meet such challenges if their
approaches to strategic and operational planning undergo
fundamental paradigmatic shifts. This book will be an
essential read for humanitarian policymakers and
practitioners as well as for humanitarian and global studies
researchers and students who are and want to be engaged
in understanding and preparing for ever more complex and
unpredictable humanitarian challenges.

Routledge

September 2024 : 252pp

Pb:978-1-032-74799-6 : £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-74801-6 : £150

eBook: 978-1-003-47100-4

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032747996


https://www.routledge.com/9780367764616
https://www.routledge.com/9781032535098
https://www.routledge.com/9781032326795
https://www.routledge.com/9781138489868
https://www.routledge.com/9781032034775
https://www.routledge.com/9781032747996

Strategic Planning in the Humanitarian Sector
A Manual to Foresight and Futures-Focused Thinking

Eilidh Kennedy, Michel Maietta

This book provides humanitarian practitioners and policy
makers with a manual for how to apply foresight and
strategy in their work. It demonstrates in practical terms how
embedding futures focused thinking into practice can help
humanitarian actors to enhance their impact and fit for the
future. This accessible guide will be an essential point of
reference for practitioners and decision makers in the
humanitarian ecosystem, as well as students studying
humanitarian affairs, global development, conflict studies
and international relations.

Routledge

October 2021 : 244pp

Pb: 978-0-367-55696-9 : £32.99

Hb: 978-0-367-55697-6 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-09475-3

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367556969

The Ethics of Humanitarian Intervention
An Introduction

Jonathan Parry University of Birmingham, UK
Series: The Ethics of ...

Few topics generate as much controversy and debate as
armed humanitarian intervention. Military force involves
death and destruction, as well as interfering in other
countries’ domestic affairs. But, crucially, non-intervention is
also controversial. When confronted with humanitarian
crises abroad, many feel that outsiders are not only justified
in using force to halt the abuses, but that they must do so.
The Ethics of Humanitarian Intervention: An

Introduction offers a guide to these ethical debates. It is
ideal reading for students and researchers in philosophy,
applied ethics, politics and international relations.

Routledge

December 2024 : 188pp

Pb: 978-1-138-08234-2 : £35.99

Hb: 978-1-138-08232-8 : £135

eBook: 978-1-315-11254-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138082342

The Humanitarian Machine
Reflections from Practice

Edited by Diego Fernandez Otegui , Daryl Yoder-
Bontrager

Series: Routledge Humanitarian Studies

In The Humanitarian Machine aid workers reflect on their
own experiences of working in crisis. As they write about
their work and the ways in which they each approach the
challenges of helping people, they comment on some of
the most vexing issues facing the humanitarian sector. Each
speaks from their own perspective, asking tough questions,
sharing thoughtful reflections about their ongoing work and

The stories they tell, whether recounting a specific
experience or reflecting on years of practice, reveal the
dilemmas they face and demystify the overly romanticized
aura that sometimes surrounds humanitarian practice.

Routledge

July 2021 : 234pp

Pb: 978-0-367-68975-9 : £33.99

Hb: 978-0-367-68979-7 : £145

eBook: 978-1-003-13986-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367689759

HUMANITARIAN AND DISASTER RESPONSE

The Humanitarian Parent

Balancing Work and Family in the Aid Sector

Merit Hietanen
Series: Routledge Humanitarian Studies

For a long time, the aid worker was typified by the lone
white male, flying from place to place, and seeing his family
during the holidays. But now, as the world changes and the
sector diversifies, how can family life be reconciled with the
challenges and travel commitments of this particularly
difficult career? It doesn't need to be this way. The book
points a way for organisations to adopt policies that support
mothers and fathers. As well as being a useful guide for aid
professionals who are themselves navigating these issues,

unpacking what it really means to be a humanitarian worker.

the book will be perfect for organisations looking to reform,
and for students wishing to understand the realities of a
career in aid.

Routledge

November 2023 : 294pp

Pb: 978-1-032-29439-1: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-29438-4 : £145

eBook: 978-1-003-30157-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032294391

The Vulnerable Humanitarian
Ending Burnout Culture in the Aid Sector

Gemma Houldey
Series: Routledge Humanitarian Studies

This book challenges the prevalence of stress and burnout
culture within the aid sector, laying bare the issues of power,
agency, security and wellbeing that continue to trouble
organisations and staff. Proposing new ways of addressing
wellbeing that are sensitive to the multi-faceted
personalities and lived experiences of people working on aid
and development programmes, The Vulnerable
Humanitarian is essential reading both for current aid sector
employees and for prospective employees and students.

Routledge

September 2021 : 200pp

Pb: 978-0-367-46979-5 : £32.99

Hb: 978-0-367-46980-1 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-03242-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367469795

Understanding Humanitarian Diplomacy
Principles and Practice

Edited by Hafize Zehra Kavak
Series: Routledge Humanitarian Studies

This book introduces readers to the development, principles,
and philosophy of humanitarian diplomacy, before
demonstrating how it works in practice, using a range of
case studies from humanitarian work in the

field. Humanitarian diplomacy seeks to create avenues to
persuade decision makers and opinion leaders to act, at all
times, in the interests of vulnerable people and with full
respect for fundamental humanitarian principles. Bringing
an excellent balance of theory and practice, this book will be
a perfect guide for students and practitioners looking to
understand the historical, philosophical, legal, and practical
foundations of humanitarian diplomacy.

Routledge

December 2024 : 308pp

Pb: 978-1-032-82146-7 : £32.99

Hb: 978-1-032-82147-4 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-50318-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032821467

21

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9780367556969
https://www.routledge.com/9781032294391
https://www.routledge.com/9781138082342
https://www.routledge.com/9780367469795
https://www.routledge.com/9780367689759
https://www.routledge.com/9781032821467
https://www.routledge.com

22 HUMANITARIAN AND DISASTER RESPONSE

Understanding the Humanitarian World

Routledge

May 2019:222pp

Daniel Maxwell, Kirsten Gelsdorf
Series: Global Institutions

Conflict and disaster have been part of human history for as
long as it has been recorded. Today a large and complex
‘global humanitarian response system’ made up of a
multitude of local, national, and international actors carries
out a wide variety of responses. Understanding this intricate
system, and the forces that shape it are the core focus of this
book. This book serves as a valuable introductory text to the
way humanitarian action operates in the 21st century. It will
be essential reading for students and practitioners or anyone
with an interest in humanitarian action, international
humanitarian and human rights law, disaster management
and international relations.

Pb: 978-0-367-23301-3: £39.99

Hb: 978-0-367-23293-1: £175
eBook: 978-0-429-27918-8

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367233013


https://www.routledge.com/9780367233013

2ND EDITION
Africa

Diversity and Development

Tony Binns University of Otago, New Zealand, Etienne
Nel University of Otago, New Zealand, Alan Dixon
University of Worcester, UK, Kenneth Lynch

Africa: Diversity and Development introduces and de-
mystifies Africa’s diversity and dynamism, and considers how
its peoples and environments have interacted through time
and space. This textbook is a refreshing interdisciplinary text
which enhances understanding of the background to
Africa’s current position and clarifies possible future
scenarios. It will be a valuable resource for students taking
modules on Africa, African Development and Geography of
Africa, and will also prove useful to students in the wider
fields of Geography, Development Studies, Global Studies,
Environment and Society and African Politics.

Routledge

December 2023 : 496pp

Pb: 978-0-367-13741-0: £39.99

Hb: 978-0-367-13739-7 : £125

eBook: 978-0-429-02840-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367137410

7TH EDITION
Africa in World Politics

Sustaining Reform in a Turbulent World Order

Edited by John W. Harbeson , Donald Rothchild
University of California, Davis, USA

This book provides advanced undergraduate and graduate
students with the perfect introduction to the challenges
faced by African states on an increasingly turbulent world
stage. Updated throughout, this new edition includes new
chapters on the unprecedented challenges the continent
faces from climate change and the fallout of the Covid-19
global pandemic. Adding to existing coverage of
international diplomacy, peacebuilding, women in politics,
and the building blocks of political economy, the book also
includes expanded coverage of the role of China in Africa,
and fresh perspectives on decolonization.

Routledge

June 2023 :326pp

Pb: 978-1-032-05567-1 : £41.99

Hb: 978-1-032-05568-8 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-19813-0

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032055671

African Economic Development

Steven Langdon, Archibald R.M. Ritter Carleton
University, Canada, Yiagadeesen Samy

Series: Routledge Textbooks in Development Economics

Opening with an analysis of the main theories relating to
development in Sub-Saharan Africa, the book explores all
the key issues, including: Human development; Rapid
urbanization; Structural and gender dimensions; Sustainable
development and environmental issues; and Africa’s role in
the world economy. Readers are also supported with a wide
range of case studies, on-the-ground examples and
statistical information, which provide a detailed analysis of
each topic. This text is also accompanied by a
comprehensive companion website, featuring additional
sources for students and instructors.

Routledge

March 2018:614pp

Pb: 978-1-138-91501-5: £61.99

Hb: 978-1-138-91500-8 : £180

eBook: 978-1-315-69050-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138915015

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Africapitalism
Sustainable Business and Development in Africa

Edited by Uwafiokun Idemudia York University, Canada,
Kenneth Amaeshi University of Edinburgh, UK

Using theory, empirical research and case studies, this book
explores the changing nature of business in Africa and how
businesses can actively contribute to the development of
Africa. It uses (and critically analyses) the concept of
Africapitalism — a management idea and movement which
seeks to blend the best of African values and Western
management theories as a basis for sustainable
development in Africa — to understand the subtle factors
that underpin business decisions in Africa.

Routledge

April 2019:176pp

Pb: 978-1-138-67776-0 : £39.99

Hb: 978-1-138-67775-3: £135

eBook: 978-1-315-55934-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138677760

5TH EDITION

An Introduction to African Politics

Alex Thomson Coventry University, UK

This fully updated fifth edition of An Introduction to African
Politics is an ideal textbook for those new to the study of this
fascinating continent. It is essential reading for students
seeking an accessible introduction to the complex social
relationships and events that characterize the politics of
post-colonial Africa.

Routledge

December 2022 : 354pp

Pb: 978-0-367-46892-7 : £29.99

Hb: 978-0-367-46898-9 : £125

eBook: 978-1-003-03184-0

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367468927

Challenging Southeast Asian Development
The shadows of success

Jonathan Rigg University of Bristol, UK

Over the course of the last half century, the growth
economies of Southeast Asia — Indonesia, Malaysia, the
Philippines, Singapore, Thailand and Vietnam - have
transformed themselves into middle income countries. This
book looks at how the very success of these economies has
bred new challenges, novel problems, and fresh tensions,
while hang-overs from years of underdevelopment also
sometimes remain to be resolved. Presenting an interesting
analysis on the problems of development, this book is an
important contribution to Southeast Asian Studies,
Development Studies and Environmental Studies.

Routledge

August 2015 : 276pp

Pb: 978-0-415-71158-6 : £54.99

Hb: 978-0-415-71157-9: £165

eBook: 978-1-315-68625-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415711586

23

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9780367137410
https://www.routledge.com/9781138677760
https://www.routledge.com/9781032055671
https://www.routledge.com/9780367468927
https://www.routledge.com/9781138915015
https://www.routledge.com/9780415711586
https://www.routledge.com

24 REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT

2ND EDITION

Development and Decolonization in Latin
America

Julie Cupples University of Edinburgh, UK
Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

Written in an accessible language, this book is a fully
updated and revised edition of Latin American
Development, a text which provides a comprehensive
introduction to Latin American development in the twenty-
first century and is anchored in decolonial theory and other
critical approaches. It is an indispensable resource for
students and university lecturers and professors in
development studies, Latin American studies, geography,
anthropology, sociology, political science, economics, and
cultural studies. In addition, it provides an invaluable
introduction to the region for journalists and development
practitioners.

Routledge

February 2021 : 354pp

Pb: 978-0-367-62708-9 : £35.99

Hb: 978-0-367-62543-6 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-11045-3

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367627089

Governing Urban Development in China
Critical Urban Studies

Fulong Wu University College London, UK, Fangzhu
Zhang

The book investigates urban development and governance
in China and introduces China perspectives to the
understanding of governing urban development in the 21st
century. Building upon a rich and burgeoning literature on
China, the book explains major changes in governance,
offers a well synthesised account of state-centred
governance, and provides in-depth discussions on urban
governance, city and regional planning, financing and
financialization, urban redevelopment, local economic
development and innovation, and environmental
governance.

Routledge

December 2024 : 222pp

Pb: 978-1-032-40896-5 : £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-40893-4 : £135

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032408965

9TH EDITION

Government and Politics of the Middle East and
North Africa

Development, Democracy, and Dictatorship

Edited by Sean Yom

The latest edition of this renowned textbook explores the
states and regimes of the Middle East and North Africa.
Presenting heavily revised, fully updated chapters
contributed by the world's leading experts, it analyzes the
historical trajectory, political institutions, economic
development, and foreign policies of the region’s nearly two
dozen countries. It also covers recent events, providing the
political background necessary for understanding the latest
affairs in the Arab world, Israel, Turkey, and Iran. As such, this
textbook is invaluable to students of Middle Eastern Politics.

Routledge

November 2019 : 688pp

Pb: 978-1-138-35432-6 : £36.99

Hb: 978-1-138-35431-9: £180

eBook: 978-0-429-42490-8

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138354326

3RD EDITION
Latin American Economic Development

Javier A. Reyes Sam M. Walton College of Business,
University of Arkansas, USA.,, W. Charles Sawyer Texas
Christian University, USA

Series: Routledge Textbooks in Development Economics

Latin America is one of the most intriguing parts of the
world. The region’s illustrious history, culture, and geography
are famous internationally, but in terms of economics, Latin
America has been generally associated with problems. For
many, the combination of a resource-rich region and poor
economic conditions has been a puzzle. This extensively
revised and updated second edition of Latin American
Economic Development continues to provide the most up-
to-date exploration of why the continent can be considered
to have underperformed, how the various Latin American
economies function, and the future prospects for the region.

Routledge

November 2019 : 356pp

Pb: 978-1-138-38841-3 : £35.99

Hb: 978-1-138-38840-6 : £135

eBook: 978-0-429-42556-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138388413

10TH EDITION
Latin American Politics and Development

Edited by Harvey F. Kline University of Alabama, USA,
Christine J. Wade Washington College, USA

For over forty years, Latin American Politics and
Development has kept instructors and students abreast of
current affairs and changes in Latin America. Now in its tenth
edition, this authoritative yet accessible introduction has
been updated throughout. Organized on a country-by-
country basis, Latin American Politics and Development
offers instructors maximum flexibility in organizing courses.

Routledge

August 2022 : 568pp

Pb:978-1-032-12156-7 : £64.99

Hb: 978-1-032-12158-1: £155

eBook: 978-1-003-22335-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032121567

4TH EDITION

The International Politics of the Asia-Pacific
Fourth and Revised Edition

Michael Yahuda London School of Economics and
Political Science, University of London, UK

Series: Politics in Asia

This fully revised fourth edition brings the subject up-to-
date, introducing students to the international politics of the
Asia-Pacific region since 1945. As well as assessing the post-
cold War uncertainties that challenged balance and power
with the region, the book also examines the first two
decades of the new millennium, which includes no let up on
the 'war on terror', new political administrations and
cooperative security between some nations.

Routledge

March 2019 : 306pp

Pb: 978-1-138-64707-7 : £36.99

Hb: 978-1-138-64706-0 : £135

eBook: 978-1-315-54329-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138647077


https://www.routledge.com/9780367627089
https://www.routledge.com/9781138388413
https://www.routledge.com/9781032408965
https://www.routledge.com/9781032121567
https://www.routledge.com/9781138354326
https://www.routledge.com/9781138647077

2ND EDITION

Key Thinkers on Development

Edited by David Simon Royal Holloway, University of
London, UK

Series: Routledge Key Guides

Fifty Key Thinkers on Development has established itself as
the leading biographical handbook in its field, providing a
concise and accessible introduction to the lives and key
contributions of development thinkers from across the
ideological and disciplinary spectrum. The expanded and
fully updated edition includes an additional 24 essays, filling
in gaps, greatly improving the gender balance, and
diversifiying coverage to reflect the evolving landscape of
development in theory, policy and practice. It is an essential
and invaluable guide for students of development and
sustainability, policymakers, and practitioners seeking an
accessible overview of the field and its leading voices.

Routledge

April 2019 : 528pp

Pb: 978-1-138-49432-9: £25.99

Hb: 978-1-138-49428-2 : £96.99

eBook: 978-1-351-02630-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138494329

3RD EDITION

Overseas Research
A Practical Guide

Christopher B. Barrett Cornell University, USA, Jeffrey
Cason Middlebury College, USA, Erin C. Lentz University
of Texas at Austin, USA

When researching in developing countries, an ability to
negotiate a bewildering array of cultural and logistical
obstacles is essential. Overseas Research: A Practical Guide
distills essential lessons from scores of students and scholars
who have collected data and done fieldwork abroad,
including how to prepare for the field, how and where to
find funding for one’s fieldwork, issues of personal safety and
security, and myriad logistical and relational issues. The book
will be of interest to overseas fieldworkers, and also to
undergraduates in subjects such as anthropology,
economics, history, international studies, politics, and
development studies.

Routledge

March 2020 : 200pp

Pb: 978-0-367-25702-6 : £39.99

Hb: 978-0-367-25663-0: £125

eBook: 978-0-367-25709-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367257026

2ND EDITION

Participatory Action Research
Theory and Methods for Engaged Inquiry

Jacques M. Chevalier Carleton University, Ottawa,
Canada

Revised and updated, Participatory Action Research 2ed,
guides readers on new pathways to collective reasoning and
evidence-based learning for social change, addressing the
widespread difficulties all disciplines face when trying to
contribute to change in complex social settings
characterized by uncertainty and the unknown. Grounded in
real-life it provides coherent, comprehensive and critical
treatment of a wide range of themes in the social sciences,
including stakeholder theory, systems thinking, problem
analysis, risk assessment and priority setting. It is suitable for
a wide range of undergraduate and postgraduate courses,
as well as working professionals.

Routledge

February 2019 :434pp

Pb: 978-1-138-49132-8 : £47.99

Hb: 978-1-138-48623-2 : £145

eBook: 978-1-351-03326-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138491328

RESEARCH METHODS 25

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781138494329
https://www.routledge.com/9780367257026
https://www.routledge.com/9781138491328
https://www.routledge.com

26 SOCIETY AND DEVELOPMENT

Community-Led Development in Practice
We Power Our Own Change

Edited by Elene Cloete , Gunjan Veda
Series: Rethinking Development

In the last decade, the international development sector has
been re-examining its ways of thinking, being, and doing,
and we have seen a growing consensus around the need to
centre communities in development. However, there is little
clarity on what such centring entails and how it can be
achieved. This book addresses this gap by highlighting what
community-led practices look like and how they compare
across different sociocultural and organisational

landscapes. The book will interest funders, organisations and
practitioners, as well as policy makers, students, and
researchers looking for non-western, non-dominant,
everyday stories of change.

Routledge

December 2024 : 350pp

Pb: 978-1-032-45623-2 : £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-45626-3 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-37791-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032456232

2ND EDITION

Disability and International Development
A Guide for Students and Practitioners

David Cobley
Series: Rethinking Development

This book provides a comprehensive overview of the key
themes in the field of disability and development, including
issues around identity, poverty, disability rights, education,
health, livelihoods, disaster recovery and approaches to
researching disability. Drawing on a range of examples taken
from around the world, the book introduces key topics and
theories surrounding disability and development. The
second edition of this popular textbook includes increased
coverage of environmental accessibility, intersectionality,
and reflections on the disproportionate impact of the Covid-
19 pandemic on disabled people and the prospects for
change in a post-pandemic environment.

Routledge

April 2023 : 308pp

Pb: 978-1-032-18747-1: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-18748-8 : £135

eBook: 978-1-003-25603-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032187471

Religions and Development

Emma Tomalin University of Leeds, UK The University of
Leeds, United Kingdom University of Leeds, UK

Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

The text will present, explain and critically evaluate different
sorts of literature from a range of disciplines that are relevant
to thinking about the relationships between religions and
development. It provides insight into a comprehensive
range of approaches to guide readers through current
debates about the role that religions play in development —
from positive contributions to more complicated and
contested notions of impact, for instance, in terms of
religiously inspired violence or gender inequality.

Routledge

May 2013 : 296pp

Pb: 978-0-415-61350-7 : £39.99

Hb: 978-0-415-61349-1: £155

eBook: 978-0-203-83117-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415613507

Scaling Impact
Innovation for the Public Good

Robert McLean, John Gargani

Scaling Impact introduces a new and practical approach to
scaling the positive impacts of research and innovation.
Inspired by leading scientific and entrepreneurial innovators
from across Africa, Asia, the Caribbean, Latin America, and
the Middle East, this book presents a synthesis of unrivalled
diversity and grounded ingenuity. To encourage uptake and
co-development, the authors present actionable principles
that can help organizations and innovators design, manage,
and evaluate scaling strategies. Scaling Impact is essential
reading for development and innovation practitioners and
professionals, but also for researchers, students, evaluators,
and policymakers with a de

Routledge

May 2019: 256pp

Pb:978-1-138-60556-5 : £35.99

Hb: 978-1-138-60555-8 : £135

eBook: 978-0-429-46802-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138605565

2ND EDITION

Tourism and Development in the Developing
World

David J. Telfer Brock University, Ontario, Canada,
Richard Sharpley University of Central Lancashire, UK

Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

Tourism is widely considered to be an important factor in
socio-economic development, particularly in less developed
countries - but despite almost universal recognition of
tourism’s development potential, the extent to which
economic and social progress is linked to the growth of a
country’s tourism sector remains a topic of intense debate.
This book offers a thorough overview of the tourism-
development relationship. Focusing specifically on the less
developed world and drawing on contemporary case
studies, the updated second edition questions widely-held
assumptions on the role of tourism in development and
seeks to highlight the challenges faced in tourism-based
development.

Routledge

November 2015 : 462pp

Pb: 978-1-138-92174-0 : £47.99

Hb: 978-1-138-92173-3: £165

eBook: 978-1-315-68619-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138921740


https://www.routledge.com/9781032456232
https://www.routledge.com/9781138605565
https://www.routledge.com/9781032187471
https://www.routledge.com/9781138921740
https://www.routledge.com/9780415613507

Inequality Studies from the Global South

Edited by David Francis , Imraan Valodia , Edward
Webster

Series: Routledge Inequality Studies

This book offers an innovative, interdisciplinary approach to
thinking about inequality, and to understanding how
inequality is produced and reproduced in the global

South. This exciting interdisciplinary collection brings
together scholars from across the global South, and indeed
the North, to address broad thematic areas and concludes
by suggesting alternatives for addressing inequality in the
global South and around the world. The innovative ideas
and theories put forward by this volume make it an essential
read for students and researchers of global inequality across
the fields of sociology, economics, law, politics, global
studies, and development studies.

Routledge

May 2020 : 296pp

Pb: 978-0-367-23568-0 : £35.99

Hb: 978-0-367-23596-3 : £135

eBook: 978-0-429-28244-7

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367235680

2ND EDITION
Postcolonialism, Decoloniality and Development

Cheryl McEwan
Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

Postcolonialism, Decoloniality and Development, 2e
explains, reviews and critically evaluates recent debates
about postcolonial and decolonial approaches and their
implications for development studies. It unpacks the
difficult, complex and important aspects of the relationships
between postcolonial theory, decoloniality and
development studies. It includes a new chapter on
postcolonial theory, development and the Anthropocene
that considers the challenges posed by the current global
environmental crisis to both postcolonial theory and ideas of
development.

Routledge

November 2018 : 488pp

Pb: 978-1-138-03672-7 : £36.99

Hb: 978-1-138-03671-0: £135

eBook: 978-1-315-17836-3

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138036727

Researching South-South Development
Cooperation
The Politics of Knowledge Production

Edited by Emma Mawdsley , Elsje Fourie , Wiebe Nauta
Series: Rethinking Development

Over the last two decades the expanding role of Southern
countries as development partners has led to tectonic shifts
in global development ideas, practices, norms and actors.
This book examines this rapidly growing and complex
phenomenon, asking to what extent existing assumptions,
conceptual frameworks and definitions of 'development’
need to be reframed in the context of researching this new
landscape. This book will be of interest to anyone
conducting research on development in the Global South,
whether they are a practitioner or policy maker, or a student
or researcher in politics, international development, area
studies, or international relations.

Routledge

June 2019:216pp

Pb: 978-1-138-31095-7 : £43.99

Hb: 978-1-138-31068-1: £135

eBook: 978-0-429-45914-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138310957

SOUTH-SOUTH DEVELOPMENT

South-South Development

Routledge

January 2019: 198pp

Peter Kragelund Roskilde University, Denmark
Series: Routledge Perspectives on Development

The book examines the historical background for the current
situation: why it suddenly took off again approximately a
decade ago; the various vectors of engagement and their
interrelatedness; the actors involved; the affect of
revitalisation of South-South development to cooperation
‘as it was’; and how it affects the rest of the Global South. It
offers a unique combination of in-depth insights and
secondary data on South-South development, presenting a
'state-of-the-art’ account aimed at students as well as
practitioners in disciplines such as International
Development Studies, International Relations, Geography,
Anthropology, Global Studies and International Political
Economy.

Pb:978-1-138-05773-9 : £36.99

Hb: 978-1-138-05772-2 : £135
eBook: 978-1-315-16473-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138057739

27

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9780367235680
https://www.routledge.com/9781138057739
https://www.routledge.com/9781138036727
https://www.routledge.com/9781138310957
https://www.routledge.com

28 INDEXBY TITLE

) e
Adolescents in Humanitarian Crisis . 20
Advancing and Negotiating Sustainable
Development Goals (SDGS) . 10
Africa . 23
Africa in World Politics. ...................... 23
African Economic Development. ............ 23
Africapitalism . 23
Aid and Development . 14
Aid Power and Politics . 7
An Introduction to African Politics. .......... 23
Authoritarian Practices and Humanitarian
Negotiations. ..., 20
BorderCulture. ... 16
Cash Transfers for Poverty Reduction. ....... 4
Challenging Southeast Asian Development . 23
Children, Youth and Development. ......... 9
Child Rights in Humanitarian Crisis. .......... 20

Communication in International Development. .2

Community-Led Development in Practice . 26
Conflict, Security and Development . 3
Conflict and Development . 3

Critical ICT4D (Information and Commumcatlon

Technologies for Development). ............ 2
Dear Development Practitioner. ............. 5
Depoliticising Humanitarian Action . 20
Development and Decolonization in Latin

America . 24
Development Economics . 4
Development with Dignity . ................. 12
Disability and International Development . 26
Disaster Health Management . 18
Doing Political Ecology . 10
Education and Development. ............... 9
Empowering Adolescent Girls in Developing
Countries. ... 13
Energy and Development. .................. 10
Essential Concepts of Global Environmental
Governance. ... 10
Evaluating Environment in International
Development. ........coooiiiiiiiiiii, 10

F.

Foreign Aid. ... 14
Foreign Aid and Its Unintended Consequences. 12
Fundamentals of Sustainable Development. . 11
Gender and Development. .................. 13
Geographic Information Systems (GIS) for

Disaster Management. ................ooue.s 20
Geographies of Development . 14
Geopolitics and Development . 7
Global Development . 14
Global Health . 18
Global Health and Human Rights . 18
Global Health Governance. ................. 18
Globalization, Health and the Global South . 18
Globalization, Planning and Local Economic
Development . 4
Global Migration . 16
Global Politics . ............ooo 7
Governing Urban Development in China . 24
Government and Politics of the Middle East and
North Africa. ... 24
Green Development. ............coooeiiiis 10
Humanitarian Futures . 20
Human Security in Disease and Disaster . 3

ICT and Rural Development in the Global South . 2
Inequality Studies from the Global South . 27
Information and Communication Technology for
Development (ICT4D) .
International Development . .
International Development Managememt for
Public and Nonprofit Organizations .

Introducing Forced Migration . 16
Introduction to Global Politics . 7
Key Thinkers on Development. .............. 25
Latin American Economic Development . 24
Latin American Politics and Development . 24
Living with Energy Poverty . ................. "
Managing Global Health Projects in Low and

Middle-Income Countries. .................. 18
Measuring Global Migration . 16
Media and Development . 2

Migration in Africa .
Migration in World History .
Migration Theory .
Mobile Technology and Social Transformanons 2
MOOCs and Open Education in the Global South . 9

Non-Governmental Organizations, Management

and Development. ..o, 5
Non-Governmental Organizations and

Development. ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii.. 5
Overseas Research. ......................... 25
Participatory Action Research . ............... 25
Politics in Developing Countries. ............ 7

Postcolonialism, Decoloniality and Development 27
Prevention of Violence Against Women and Girls

............................................. 13
Publ\c Health Humanitarian Responses to Natural
Disasters. ... 19
Reformers in International Development. ... 5
Refugee Voices. ..., 17
Religions and Development. ................ 26
Researching Development NGOs . ........... 5
Researching South-South Development
COOpEration.. ... 27
Rural Development . 11
Rural Development in Practice . 11
Scaling Impact. ... 26
Social Entrepreneurship and Sustainable
Development. ........ccoociiiiiiiii 4
South-North Dialogues on Democracy,
Development and Sustainability . ............ 7
South-South Development. ................. 27
Southern-Led Development Finance . 4
Spoiler Groups and UN Peacekeeping . 3
Strategic Planning in the Humanitarian Sector. 21

T.

The Anthropology of Peace and Reconciliation. .3

The Companion to Development Studies . 14
The Essential Guide to Critical Development

Studies. oo 15
The Ethics of Development . 12
The Ethics of Global Poverty . 12

The Ethics of Humanitarian Intervention. ... 21
The Ethics of Migration .

The Future of Aid .
The Future of Diplomacy After COVID-19. ... 8
The Humanitarian Machine .
The Humanitarian Parent .

The International Politics of the Asia- Pacwﬂc 24
Theories and Practices of Development. .... 15
The Other World . 15
The Process of Economic Development. ... 4
The Project in International Development. .. 6
The Vulnerable Humanitarian . 21
Tourism and Development in the Developmg
World . 26
Transforming Food Systems . 11
U. ..... P
Understanding Global Poverty . .............. 15
Understanding Humanitarian Diplomacy . ... 21
Understanding International Conflict
Management. ..., 3
Understanding Sustainable Development. .. 11
Understanding the Humanitarian World . 22
Working in International Development and
Humanitarian Assistance . ................... 6
Young People in the Global South . .......... 9



A
Adams . 10
Akbari, Masiero . 2
Alhashimi, Fiallo, Freckleton, Ali Khalil, Mulachela,
Viera. oo 8
Amzat, Razum . 18
Anderson . 11
Ansell. L 9
Arceneauy, Leithner, Lopus, Timms, Zhang . 15
Argren, JONSSON . ... 20
Ayala, Lawson . ..o 4
B. o
Barrett, Cason, Lentz. ........................ 25
Barrowclough, Gallagher, Kozul-Wright. ... 4
Beer,Clower. ..., 4
Binns, Nel, Dixon, Lynch. .................... 23
Blewitt . "
Bradley, Gruber . 13
Brettell, Hollifield . 17
Butcher, Carter Hallward . 3
Chan. 19
Chevalier. 25
Cloete, Veda . 26
Cobley . 26
Cosgrove, Curtis . 15
Cunningham . 20
Cupples . 24
Cypher. .. 4
Dauncey, Desali, Potter . 14
de Ferranti. 5
de Haas, Frankema . 16
de Janvry, Sadoulet . L 4
Desportes, Corbet, Siddiqgi. .................. 20
Edkins, Zehfuss, Gregory . 7
Eltringham . 3
Enghel, Noske-Turner. ...................... 2

Felsberger, Subramanian .

FitzGerald, Pizzino, Burns, Myers, Tarrant, Ryan,

Fredriksen, Aitken .
Francis, Valodia, Webster .
Frées de Borja Reis, Berringer .

Gedde

Glennie .
Guess .

Hamel
Hamm:

Harbeson, Rothchild .

Harma

ink, Essink, Visser .
ett.

n, Papamichail .

Harper, Jones, Ghimire, Marcus, Kyomuhendo

Bantebya .

Heeks

Herrejon, Lennon, Dunphy .

Hietan:

Hosein .
Houldey .

Hynes

Idemudia, Amaeshi .
Ingram, Derdak .

J.o.

Jackson, Beswick .

Jones,

Kavak .

Kennedy, Maietta .

Kent.

Kingsbury .
Kline, Wade .

Koch .

Konrad, Szary .
Kragelund .

L..

Laczko, Vidal, Rango .
Langdon, Ritter, Samy .
Lanoszka .

Lewis .

en.

Pincock, Hamad .

18
27

16
23
14

Lewis, Kanji, Themudo .
Lindstaedt .

Manning, Trimmer .
Mansbach, Pirro .
Mavroudi, Nagel .
Mawdsley, Fourie, Nauta .
Maxwell, Gelsdorf .

McCracken, Phillips .
McEwan .
McGrath .
McLean, Gargani.
Milligan, Wilson .

Momsen .

0.

Olivié, Pérez. ... ..o
Otegui, Yoder-Bontrager .
Overton, Murray .

P.

Pain, Hansen .

Palmer, Warner .
Parry .
Pickering-Saqqa .
Pincock, Jones, van Blerk, Gumbonzvanda .
Pomerantz.
Potter, Binns, Elliott, Nel, Smith .
Power .

R.

Reyes, Sawyer .
Rigg .
Robinson .
Roorda .

o2
.14

INDEX BY AUTHOR 29

Telfer, Sharpley .
Thomson .
Tomalin..
Tomaszewski .

V.

van Eekelen .
van Eekelen .
Veltmeyer, Bowles .
Vokes .

Williams, Gordon-Gibson . ................... 3
Willis .
Wisor .
WU, Zhang . oo 24

Z.

Zerunyan, Duzert .
Zhang, Bonk, Reeves, Reynolds .

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com

Taylor & Francis Group
4 Park Square, Milton Park, Abingdon. Oxon. OX14 4RN
Tel: +44 (0) 20 805 20500





